
2-Needle, Needle-feed, Lockstitch Machine 
with an Autmatic Thread Trimmer 
(without Thread Trimmer) 
=*ti*Sti~ij ij~~~ 

L -
-

s 

Kl® 

40036442 
No.1446-01 



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 

1. Explanation of codes 

1) "*" mark .......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book. 

As to the details of the change.refer to "List for information of change". 

2) "01" .................. refer to "Note" explanation at bottom of page. 

2. Codes on the "Qty" column 

· Each numeral indicates the number of parts required. 

• "0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts. 

3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part. 

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts. 

5. As to the parts with marks of "1:(-"(consumable parts) and "@" (optional parts) on the respective parts, 

it is recommended to prepare spares. 

I\- 'Y 1) A t-, C:''ftl m i;: ~ l, -C 
1. " 5ia"a" ffi\JO)a'G"5fill.a~ 

1) "*" EP ........... iJIJ@l 0)1~-'Y 7 ".I 1.J 1::.tt'5c L, ""( ~@l$:J! ~ :tLt.::Wilb ~g°-* L, ;:1: i". 

$:J!~~!;I:" $:J!~ffl I) .A f-" ~~lffi l, ""( <f;:~ I..'. 

2) "01" ............... ~-V'"'fO)" 5iaE" O)ma~~~!W! L, ""( < tt~ i..,. 

2. ~fiffi\JO)~¥-l;I:, @W:H.~ L,, 0.1, 2.5~0)W:ii1H:, ~~ (!)!{ll;,(- 1-Jv) ~~ L, ;:J:-t. 
3. ~itffi\JO) ( ) 1;1:, ffifillir..~fflJi'IGL,""(1.,,7-,-rfilli\b"t';!l_,7.>;: c!:Hil!;l;L,a::"t. 

4. 1' 5.A 1-~-V'O) - - - - - ~1;1:, ffiffl.fv1;1:;!l_,7->;: c!: Htl!;l;l,a::"t. 

5. 1) .A I-~-~ 0) "*" OJ!l*tffll&)_ "@" (;;t :f:., 3 ::.,$&) 0) f:!JiJ<#L \f.::ffllt/i(;l:, 

7m~~ml,""(s<~t~~~~l,*9· 



CONTENTS 
§ ()< 

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

· ?'Hlt001* 
2.MAIN 

_t'11J • 
THREAD TAKE- UP & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ......................... 3 

3. TENSION POST COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 

4. HOOK & HOOK DRMNG SHAFT COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 

5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 

I) 

6. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 

:f!P~ • ~H,Po~001* 
7. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3528-7) ...................... 13 

*WJ l)=llli'F,JH~ (LH-3528-7f!D 

8.AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ............................... 15 

§!!/J~~IJmJ1* 
9. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3528-7) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17 

?1 (LH-3528-7.ffl) 

10. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19 

~nnoo~ 
11. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS ........................................ 21 

-"Jv r-1J ;'i- · *~ ~ ~liOO~ 
12. BOTTOM COVER COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22 

n{ }-L,jJ;'i-~-1* 

13.AKDEVICE COMPONENTS .............................................................. 23 

A 

14. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ......................................................... 25 

* 1t ~!UW-1* 
15.ACCESSORIE PARTS COMPONENTS ..................................................... 27 

Mlli'h¥h~~ 
16. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (l)(FOR LH-3528) .............................. 29 

( 1) (LH-3528}fl) 

17. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (2)(FOR LH-3528) .............................. 30 

~:f~Pf-~~&:i-~~ ( 2) (LH-3528ffl) 

18. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH-3528-7) .............................. 31 

~~'r-~$~-Ji~ (LH-3528-7ffl) 

19. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32 

9 7. f' 
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS .......................................................... 84 

~51 



1. :RAME & MISCELLANEOUS C 
!i]lm · 51-~~f* OVER COMPONENTS 

1 3 

' 

0 

··J°~47A" ~ 
"--.. , .l,. ./~~ 4 't6 

"-. 62 4 ~ 
o iii 63 10·72 l77 t::9l 

, ~i 10 11 ~ ~ 7 

' ~ 9---Q Q--9 2> ss--o\ I ~. 46 

52·53 

511 

42 
~·· f 

43 70 

33·34 

3635~0 o OG 

76~ 0 

Q 39 ·40 
.. .. 

- 1 -



!U'! 
0 

fiO ___ NQ~ ____ P~ _ NQ . __________ _n _ :E;. § _c_ 13. _1 _ P_ I _1 _ q_ !l ___________ ~ __ -; __ '! __ 1 _________ QI~ _ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
ll 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 

62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74-t,; 
75 
16 
77 
78 

Sll-4050855-SP 
400-28766 

10 D2112-555-BOO 
JO SM-4050855-SP 

236-01057 
SM-4050855-SP 
WT-0530002-KS 

01 226-19100 
01 TA-0800504-RO 
08 TA-1250406-RO 
01 IA-1250406-RO 

Sl!-6060800-SP 
400-28245 
400-30298 
TA-1600406-RO 
400-29641 
TA-1250705-RO 
229-20706 
Sl!-8050412-TP 
400-29078 
SM-1040750-lP 
400-29347 
SM-8040402-TP 
400-28707 
Sll-1040750-TP 
BII04-051-UOO 
400-28730 
SM-9040603-SC 
229-01805 
Sl!-1040750 TP 
s!I-6040655-TP 
SM-2040750-TP 

03 226-01058 
04 400-25247 
03 226-25503 
04 400-25492 
03 226-00555 
04 400-25235 
02 400-31358 
01 400-34931 

05 400-3467 5 
06 400-32896 
06 226-03708 

400-28706 
02 226-51803 

400-34053 
SM-4041055-SP 
Cl\-3002001-Al 
WP-0430800-SD 
400-35180 

07 CM-2002002-01 
08 CM-2002002-02 

Cl!-1001000-01 
08 Cll-3011001-02 
0/ CM-3011001-01 

TA-1470704-RO 
TA-0950806-RO 
TA-1650406-RO 
400-26811 

EA -9502B02-0 0 
+ Sl!-6040552-TP 

236-01305 
236-29900 
R0-0801502-00 
SM-4051255-SP 

08 CM-2001001-02 
07 CM-2001001-01 

Cl!-3002000-01 
OS IA-1050504-RO 
07 TA-1050504-RO 

TA-1250406-RO 
400-06323 

09 232-06709 
09 SS 8110410-!P 

* 400-22407 
* TA-0750704-RO 

NOTE 0±:lil) 

SCREW 
REAR PLATE 
CORD -HOLDER, LARGE 
SCREW 
EARTH CORD ASM. 
SCREW 
TOOTHED WASHER D=5. 3 
CAP 
PLUG 0=8 L=4. 5 
RUBBER PLUG D=l2. 5 L=4 
ROBBER PLUG D= 12. 5 L-4 
SCREW 116 L=8 
THREAD TAKE UP LEVER COVER 
ASSY FACE COVER 28 -
PLUG- - -
FACE COVER 28 
RUBBER PLUG 
TWO EYELET 
SCREW M5 L=4 
THREAD GUIDE UPPER 
SCREW M4 L-7 
THREAD GUIDE WIRE 
SCREW M4XO. 7 -1=4 
THREAD GU IDE LOWER 
SCREW M 4 L=7 -
1HR0Af PLA1E PIN 
PLATE 
SCREW 1\4 L=6 
GROUND MARK 
SCREW 114 L=7 
SCREW M4 L-6 
SCREW M4 L=7. 4 
BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM., A 
ASSY SLIDE PLATE-L-A 
THROAT PLATE 1/ 4 
THROAT PLA1E TRIM-1/4 
BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM., A 
ASSY SL IDE PLATE-R -A 
AS SY-SL !DE-PLATE F 
ASSY=SLJDE=PLATE=F 

THREAD GUIDE ASM E 
THREAD-GUIDE-FELT 
FELT - -
AUXILIARY COVER 
RUBBER PLUG 
RESISTANCE PACK AA ASK. 
SCREW 
SAFETY LABEL. , 3 (SMALL) . 
WASHER 114 
BED SCREW S JOO B 
LABEL 02 C -
LABEC02-
0IL INJECT JON PROHIBITION LABE 
LABEL 03 
LABEL 03 C 
RUBBER PLUG 
RUBBER PLUG 
PRUG 
THREADING_DIAGRAM 

CABLE CLIP C 
SCREW M4 1=4.5 
AIR-DISCHARGING CAP 
AIR-DISCHARGING 
ROBBER RING 
SCREW. ,1!5 1=12. 
LABEL 01 
LABEL-OJ C 
ATTENTION SEAL 
RUBBER PLUG 
RUBBER PLUG 
RUBBER PLUG D= 12. 5 L=4 
JUKI GREASE A TUBE 
BED SLIDE (FRONT)A 
SCREW 11/64-40 L- 3. 5 
CORD HOLDER 
RUBBER PLUG 

01. ... FOR LH-3528 
02 .... FOR LH-3528-7 
03 •••. EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS 

FOR LH-3528(SEE.P.29,30) 
04 ...• EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS 

FOR LH-3528-7(SEE.P.31) 
05 .... OPTIONAL PARTS 
06 ...• TYPE A(ACCESSORIE PARTS) 
07 ... , FOR CHINA 
08 .... EXCEPT CHI NA 
09 ..•. SELECTIVE PARTS 
10 .•.. FOR LH-3528-0B,LH-3528-7 

2 -

7~· 1Y 115 L=8 
,J,·H 
:i-J,· ),~;bf;'!' A 
t~· 17° 1!5 L=8 
7-~:t-],' (?~) 
1~· :,,· MS L=8 
~!l'ft';/J' t D=5.3 
,')J-· ')Y nH1,r c 1H9t, J 
],~tY D=8X4. 5 
J,/1:Y D=l2. 5 L=4 
Ub D-12.5 L=4 
t717' M6 L=8 
7'Yt' Y»~· -
~YH?~28 
J,~tY D=l6 1=3. 5 
5<:d3i28 
J,~tY 
7~!1Mf;/J'T 
J,)1J· M5 L=4 
{f7Yj-{')I 
J7::i:,'J' M4 L= 7 
{f7Y7{ 
J, ~t7' l\4XO. 7 L=4 
{f7Y7{7:l! 
f7:t1o/' M4 L=7 
~91, Flc:,, 
P'T77'{:l! 
DJ;/J?*' A,), l\4XO. 7 L=6 
?' 7';),' ,-? 
}'7::iiJ· M4 L=7 
b:i~r M4 L-6 
Hf7-7-J· M4 L=7 .4 
~~· YH(t;,· 9) M3!. 
{H9:z~· 9{:l!-t:l!' Y-A-?s 
~H:?W"iYi7) 1/4" (6 .4MM) 
-mm1:li 1/4 
:z~· H:l!(W) M~ 
{),';9~~· 9{,?-~',· -A-?~ 
:z~· YH(,:i:),t"iY,"i(?~l 
:z~· 91:l!(nHHY:t,C?sl 

;( ' ~Y{t;l;fI?s 
7IJl,r{j,7Y7{ 
7IJl,j, '"° 3~~--
3iJf' i)J' ?Jf!h,r ( 1f¥W'il 
j{:t')~· 1?AA?~ 
t~· t7· 1\4 L=lO 
7Yt' Y7~· JI, 3 ( J3')) 
t'7t· ;/J' t ::i;/J' ;,, .11, M4 
~· ,F' ,¥,?B 
77' 7 'h'){ 7-/1,(I{f>')) 
77' 7 f>'){ 7-.11,(\II{) 
77" 7 h')::,') c\Y7 7~· A, 
n,f)Yf hN ,-Ml'I1l 
7Ji,h<Y F fri-{) )I;( I1h'7 
J,~tY 
J,)tY 
J,)b 0=17 L=3.5 
{J,),;l;JJ-11 
1,1-

7-7' JI, ?J!IT C 
onn:1*· 111-M4 L=4. 5 
I7-olH1,T 
I7-;t'f 
09W 
t~· tr M5 L=l 2 
?' Y-:Z f,'){ 7-)1,(\II{) 
?' Y-:Z f,'){ J-Jl,(I{f,')) 
J.t' 'T'fl' f>'J{J-11,( 16) 
f;l-t'; 
J,~tY 
J,~-t,:; D=l2.5 L=4 
7• ,-'\?' Y-:zAf,-T 
;(~' 9{:l!('lI)A 
F'.<:f}' ll/64 40 L=3.5 
:J-),";l;tI 
J,)tY 

LH-3528/ll 
LH-3528-7 Ill 
LH-35285,:~ '/-::ifil\61, 
(29,30-"'.-y;, ::"~Jtll.1'~"'·) 
LH-3528-751:t/!!'/-Vllll61, 
(31-"'.-y;, ::"~ll\\1'~"'·) 
7t :1-V 3 Yfilltl'o 
A{±~ (N»Jl.%) 
<1'00.lll 
q,OO-;cllts< 
JlHRllllo'l, 
LH- 3528-0B, LH-3528-7 .Ill 

6 
I 
3 
4 
I 

5 
2 
1 
I 

( 2) 
en 

I 
2 
2 
I 

I 
1 
2 
1 
2 

l 
1 
1 
2 
l 

2 
2 
l 
l 



2. MAIN SHAFT, THREAD TAKE-UP & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS 

J::'111 . :;Rff . ~ff~f* 

60"-'62 

-~ 
I 

59 I 
_ _J 

66~ 

~ 

67 

- 3 -

i A 
~ 68 

69 

21 

1 0 

~ 
34 



.!IBY, ~o __ _N~ ____ P~ _N9. ___________ D _ ~ § _c_ ~ J _ P_ I _I_ q_ ~ ___________ ~ _ _ 'I _ _ ! __ { _________ Q!t _ 

I TA-0750404-RO PLUG D=7 .5 L=3.5 };,lt'; D=7.5 L=3.5 l 
2 226-05307 THREAD TAXE-UP LEVER PIN ;''It· 'lttr,· 'I l 
3 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK .lo/'; 0 .15 
4 400-24093 THREAD TAXE UP LEVER C ;''It• 'IC I 
5 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK - - - .J."}}' 0.04 
6 400-22678 TAKE OP LEVER THRUST PIN 7';\:· 7A7AFY-!i 1 
7 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK - - .l)'l 0.02 
8 228-10907 RUBBER PLUG ;'';t· 1/::1' At:., I 
9 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 };,!17· 1!6 L=6 2 

10 04 226-22401 SYIICRO FRNGE ~'1'11177'.J}' I 
JI * 400-29964 NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN "H· !i'19'1!it· 'I l 
12 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK - - .J.°}1/ 0.02 
13 400-31864 ASSY COUNTER WEIGHT 19UM'l~ I 
14 SM-8060552-TP SCREW M6 L=5 - };,l;W (I) 
15 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 };,l:fo/' M6 L=6 (I) 
16 400-04171 COUNTER WEIGHT SCREW '97{A-{~:/.:eY ( I) 
17 SM-8081652-TP SCREW MB L=l6 - };,l:f7' M8 L=l6 ( I) 
18 400-24436 lillNSHAFT 997• 'I I 
19 400-28117 LOl'IER SPROCKET }:W '!Ar 111,} I 
20 SM-8060612-TP SCRE'll -1!6 L=6 };,l;W 1!6 L=6 2 
21 01 400-32987 RAND_ WHEEL /\A0 ~!/Ai, l 
22 01 SM-8061550-TP SCREW M6 L= 15 }nr M6 L=l5 2 
23 *02 400-32993 COIIP !!AND WHEEL TRIM /\A0 ~'1·~1('1~){}~9 I 
24 400-32994 ASSY-HAND-WHEEL-TRIM /\i-~'ll1(11J"9){}~9 (I) 
25 400-27099 IIAIID-WHEEL - /\A0 ~'111 (]) 
26 M4002-llo-o0o GfillERA roR ROTOR "'7· A11-§- (I) 
27 400- 17624 MAGNET FITTING BASE A ASM. 1'1· 11}}911~·{A1'1J'9 (I) 
28 400-17625 MAGNET F ITT! NG BASE B ASM. 1'1° 11}}911~·{B1,J'9 (I) 
29 * SM-8061612-TP SCREW M6Xl6 };,l1r M6 L=l6 (2) 
30 SS-6111210-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=l2 t51r 11/64-40 L=l2 (2) 
31 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5XlOXO.B bt· :/j·:. 4.5X!OX0.8 (2) 
32 229-37965 DYNAMO STATOR /\1:r·'l~i:r-~- ('I~) I 
33 SL-4051001-MZ SCREW M5 L=9.6 t" t· 11~ 7"' ::11}' M5 L=9. 6 2 
34 04 400-32142 SEIISOR_SUPPORT _ SHAFT _ASM 1Y:o/.2'1~ttrY 'I I 
35 400-29048 ASSY MAINSHAFT BEARING 2 997· '!'}'!JI\" 79'1'1" 'I~ I 
36 400-2Bll6 MAIN SHAFT SPROCKET &r,·!i'J.TM:+ (1) 
37 SB-1200025-00 BF.ARING - :wt· 9Y'191 (I) 
38 SM-8060612-TP SCREW 1!6 L=6 };,l;W M6 L=6 ( 2) 
39 400-29047 ASST MAINSHAFT BEARING 99o/·~1r~·79y';·7~ 1 
40 SM-8060612-TP SCREW 116 L=6 - };,l1Y M6 L=6 (2) 
41 400-28652 TJIIING BELT H~'lli'<H I 
42 TA-0490601-RO PLUG D;:-4. 9X5. 5 L=6 };,lty D=4. 9X5. 5 L=6 I 
43 400-29049 ASSY MAINSHAFT BEARING 3 99o/•'19o/Ol\0 l9Y'l.'I~ I 
44 400-33667 BEARING BUSH C-ASM - ,.. yyy~· r 1hC'I~ [ I) 
45 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 - - };,l1o/0 M6 L=8 [ 2) 
46 SB-1200002-00 BEARING 20X42 ,_. 79';/r 20X42 (I) 
47 04 400-26920 SYNCHRONIZER ASM o/';'ltI'I~ I 
48 400-26395 NEEDLE BAR ROCKING BASE ASM /\Y;J;· 93W W {'I~ I 
49 400-26394 NEEDLE-BAR-ROCKING-BASE- /\9;!;•939}·9~·{-JJ~/\97o/ (I) 
50 400-25329 NEEDLE-BAR-SHAFT - /19;!;•93!)}'!)}''1 (I) 
51 PT-0502700-SO TAi'ERED PIN 7-r,· -t· Y (!) 
52 03 B\438-512-AOO WASHER T=l. 35 3}' -o/· 'l;,l~l t" t· 1 T=l.35 I 
53 03 Bl438-512-BOO WASHER I 7. IX28X I. 5 3-V -o/· ~Ml t· t· 1 T=l. 5 I 
54 03 Bl43B-512-COO WASHER 3-}" -o/·'JMi t·t·i I 
55 400-23568 BUSHING 3!)}°91IM! I 
56 400-23569 BUS!IING 3W ryryo/P~~j!, I 
57 400-31862 ASSY NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION /\Y;J;·W~'l~ I 
58 SM-4041055-SP SCREW - - 7'-0 1o/· M4 L=IO (I) 
59 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK .l}'Y (0. 04) 
60 03 232-04506 ROCIING ROD SQUARE BLOCK A r,9.;1;· 9'15'1'1111}' '!J'IJ· 1A I 
61 03 232-04605 ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLOCK B /\9i·&57'!5n,~·:/i!i:i·,B 
62 03 232-04704 ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLOCK C "9;1;·9'15'/'ln,}"'b'lJ·,c 
63 05 400-26035 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(l/4) "H' M-s.(1/4) 
641? 03 MDP-500Bl400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 /\9 DPX5 #14 2 
651? 03 MDP-170B2100 NEEDLE DPXI 7 #21 /\9 DPXl7 #21 2 
66 226-06800 OIL GUARD ROBBER .1i·&::1·1 (:/i9/\. 9fy) l 
67 01 400-28666 ROCKING ROD FIXING BLOCK J7,(}' ~·{ 1 
68 01 SM-6051002-TP SCRl'W M5X0.8 L=IO - tI1'!J'lltj·A} M5X0.8 L=IO I 
69 01 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5. 5XIOX0.8 t7t 0 t·i 5.5XlOX0.8 1 
70 400-33669 ASST REAR ARM r,9;1;•939}·9::197·97·~~ 1 
71 sM-G061&02-1r SCREW M6 L=l8 u,b:'!lfa· A+ (I) 
72 400-26482 SllOULDER_SCREW ~-:;w 2 
73 400-32124 DRIVING ROD ASM "yi· 939~ • 9u,r 'I~ 1 
74 400-28853 ASST DRIVING ARM /\9;1;"939}·9t'JY97·'J-s. 1 
75 SM-6051600-SP SCREW M5 L=l6 t7*}· M5 L=l6 (I) 
76 !31-02702 THROAT PLATE co /\ 11 7~ 
77 400-30037 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD /\Yi. 977Y~l11}· 
78 400-28031 NEEDLE-BAR- - /\9;!;. 9 
79 * TA-0500301-RO PLUG 5X5. 8 L=3 };,lt'; 5X5. 8 L=3 
80 * TA-0370301 -RO PLUG D-3. 7X4.4 L=3 }~tY D=3.7X4.4 L=3 

NOTE Cl':Ull 01 •... FOR LH-3528 LH-3528ffl 
OZ •... FOR LH-3528-7 LH-3528-7ffl 
03 .... SELECTIVE PARTS ~tRllll,11, 
04 .... OPTIONAL PARTS(FOR LH-3528) 7r71/3 >'/fflJl,(LH-35281§) 
05 .... EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS 3'<:~>f--V$.ll, 

(SEE.P.30,31) (30,31"'---V~ ;::·~!ffil'i': ,,. 

- 4 -



& HOOK DRIVING SHAF 4.HOOK T COMPONENTS 

1ii. 1-"flil~f* 

I 
I 
I 

I I 
I I 
L __ .J 

37-l!J 

33~ 

~32 
35--f e:;::11 

36_=:r) • 
34 

I ~30 I 
_j ! l55 ~11---21 

31 ~ e}-12 

54_j ~63---68 

75-4 ®-13 ,-62 

~56·57 ~59 
@)-58 

[j-3 7 

9-33 t35 
__),, 36 

32T~ _ _;,-34 

i 3811 ! 
1 7 "'2 1 ~ 5 51 i J 

12-0 ~31 

...., 63-6B=® .i.=-54 
40~ 75-4 r-h 

41~ 13~ -~, 
I 30 ~ 40-i • ~r,:t ~51 

41 ~-53 

8 ---11 

@-27 

~ 
2 9-e 

- 7 -

4 9-a 



REF. NO NOTE _P~ _N9 •• __________ D _ ~ § _C_ ~ }.P_ '!'} _ Q ~ _ • _ • __ - - - ~ - _'.I_ - ~ - - -(_ - - - - - - - -Q}:i'._ -

I 400-2827 l LOWER SHAFT },:1· 'I 
2 400-28851 LOWER-SHAFT BUSH-F }t;·t;,ij~J 
3 400-30915 LOWER-SHAFT-BUSH-M ~t;•t;tjj~J 
4 400-31351 ASSY-LOWER SHAFT COLLAR }t;·t;i7i}j7-(t;~) 
5 SM-8060612-TP SCREW 116 L,;-6 - }j;W 116 L=<6 
6 400-13061 'IHRUST WASHER ;hA~nr~ 
7 236-18804 OIL SEAL r a!W X19Y t;9;u;t-(.O-A< 
8 Ol 400-28485 HOOX SHAFT BASE-L b,!t' 'lff-((l:'.f JI) 
9 02 400-28487 HOOK-SHAFT-BASE-L-TRIM 1r\Jlj,;·t;~·-((t~·JI) 

10 03 400-34969 HOOK-SHAFT-BASEL t,;·t;~·-((t,·9)3b", 
II 04 400-34971 HOOK SHAFT RASE L-TRIM NOti<'Ji·W'.f{t;i-9):i.¼·, 
12 + 400-42121 HOOK-UPPER-BUSH- t,;•t;9y~~A, 
13 400-28491 HOOK-LOWER-BUSH :!r\'!t' 'l}~)(!IA-
141.r 06 400-36682 ASSY:RATCH=HOOX 7,-fh,('I~) 
15* 07 400-36683 ASSY-RATCH HOOK TRIM 1H97,-fi"\'('I~) 
16 SQ-2050453-MZ CONNECTING SCRE\11 A' -(T ~Y~o/:fJ' 
17 *05 226-14002 THRUST WASHER, A :l,1'' t;;· 3~MA-A.-..· -:V A 
JS *05 226-14101 THRUST WASHER, B t,}' 'IY 39)(9A,;1.-..· -lJ B 
19 +05 226-14200 SPACER, C b,::i· 'lo/' 3~/?Ali,._• -:V C 
20 05 101-12605 THRUST WASHER I. 7 t,::,· 'IIJ'J~!IA-:UiH!l I. 7 

--2""1----,,,.,ob,,-----,1-,ror1_.,.l.,,,27""0cr4-------,,,TmHR'IT0""ST"""WATIS'"H"'E"R'l'.8....-------------,;:fJ"\'}' JijY~!d, A7,F1-li 1.8 
22 400-22589 BOTTOM: COVER }J"\'}' 'l'.f 179 
23 400-22590 BOTTOM=COVER_GASKET 'b,,. '19' -(J\' ,-\'.I 
24 'I< SM-4050855-SP SCREW t.-..· i::,· 1!5 L=B 
25 SQ-2050453-IIZ CONNECTlNG SCREW J\' 1r vY:l'o/iY 
26 400· 16748 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW h:iM1f3§t,iJ· 
27 R0-0442401-00 RUBBER RlNG - 0!!'.l'I' 
28 400-29570 OIL ADJUSTING SPRING :i.9a11a,:r',:o/J\'+ 
29 TA-0290301-MO PLUG - };;li:j D=2. 9X3. 2 L=3 
30 400-28494 GE.<\.R THRUST SPACER !t·t,7::S}f':b'+ 
31 Bl822-05l-000 OPENING LEVER CRANK fJr)i', 1Jf(ij,· 
32 * Bl820-563-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK t1r/J' ,JYt-(jYt; 
33 + Bl821-051-000 CRANK SCREW STUD j-jijJ•, T.d-( 1/7~:\''C 'J 
34 226-13509 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER t'/Jt· "\']'.lt-((::ih· ,) 
35 SS-6090810-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 .5 t:n,· 9/64-40 L=<7 .5 
36 Wl'-0371016-SO WASHER 3.7XSX! bnn 3,7X8Xl 
37 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK :i,y 
38 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK :i;:,, 
39 SM-8051002-TP SCREW M.5 L=lO }:,t:W 
40 101-09908 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK., UPPER 'b,1' t;9• -(};l l]i 
41 IOI-12407 sADDLE INSTALLING BLoCK, LOWER :Im· li}<fP 'fli 
42 SS-6I53040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 t7i7· 15/64-28 L=30 
43 SM-6063502-TP SCREW M6 L=35 n,·b'l7tt.• lr 
44 WP-06210I6-SD WASHER 6.2Xl3Xl t7t• b· ;/. 6.2Xl3Xl 
45 01 400-28486 HOOK SHAIT BASE-R M~' 1,· 1(~!t·) 
46 02 400-28488 HOOK SHAFT-BASE-R-TR!ld 1F49'hJ'!W-i(W) 
47 03 400-34970 HOOK-SHAFT-BASER J,,}·t;,·-((~\· )J~·, 
48 04 400-34972 HOOK-SHAFT-BASE-R-TRIM 1H~J,,}' ?,· -((~\· )JjJ", 
49 TA-0290301-!,!0 PLUG- - - };,tty D=2.9X3.2 L=3 
50 SM-6062502-TP SCREW M.6 L=25 Do/t?YH' A-r 116 L=25 
51 400-28405 GEAR GUIDE-L lf' V;li' ·ff (Br~) 
52 400-28496 GEAR-GUlDE-R !t'tiJ"ff(,W) 
53 Sli!-4050655-SP SCREW 115 L=6 t.-..• ::ii}· M.5 L=c6 
54 ,i, NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 D}':11'1:ro/r l l/64-40 
55 Bl823-05l-000 OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN -j-Ji'JJ' 'I ]'Jt-(1]7• ;· 'J 
56¼ 06 B9117-05!-ooo BOBBIN :t· t· 'J 
57-t,: 07 102-10805 HARD ALUMITE BOBBIN 3?';/o/7&,-(} t· t· 'J 
58,'r 07 226-53802 SHEET t;-,;:-yi· ,m-r 
59,'r 07 101-11508 SPRING 'l-r'Ji' -W =t 
60 SQ-2060451-IIZ CONNECTING SCREW JI' -(7' v'J'l;tf';i' 
61 400-28489 LOWER SHAFT GEAR Y~o/'?¾·f 
62 SM-8060612-TP SCREW!!6 L=6 })('f;t' M6 Ir6 
63 05 400-28560 HOOK SHAFT GEAR-A t,':I' t;'f'Y Al/' 1,,A 
64 05 400-28561 HOOK-SHAFT-GEAR-B ~'/}''lf}.J\'I' A-,B 
65 05 400-28562 HOOK-SHAFT-GEAR-C 'b'I}' 'l;W J\'I. &,C 

'6,-,,6----mo5r-......,4"'00"'--,,Zm85"'6"'3--------.,H"'oo""R,=,,,sHAFTn'<'""t-"'G"'EARTYr-""D------------=i,7'?:f7'J\?'l,D 
67 t05 400-40549 HOOX-SHAFT-GEAR-E bYo/''lf,·J\t;'l,E 
68 +05 400-40550 HOOX-SHAFT-GEAR-F 'JJ,o/" 'l+o/' J\t;' l,F 
6 9 SM-8060612-TP SCREW 1!6 L,;:-6 r ;<i7· M6 1,,,,6 
70 Sll-8060612-TP SCREW ll6 L~6 };l=t}' M.6 L:<6 
11 4D0-28656 ASSY-LOWERSHAFTBEAR!NG n~·,k79y9·():;) 
72 Sll-8060612-TP SCREW 116 L;-6 - ~:i!'W M.6 Ir6 
73 R0-257350I-00 0-RING 09'.l'I' 
74 228-88507 OIL SEAL t'IVv/\' -}' 'l;t-(A,}-A, 
75 Sll-8060550-TP SCREW M.6 L=4.5 r:i!'f'' M6 L=<4,5 
76 400-11947 LOWER_PLUNGER_BUSH ~t,·17·7~J·t-~:1l 

NOTE (r:l:.1ic) 01 ...• FOR LH-3528(EXCEPT CHINA) 
02 •... FOR LH-3528-7(EXCEPT CHINA) 
03 .... FOR LH-3528(CHINA) 
04 .... FOR LH-3528-7(CHINA) 
05 .... SELECTIVE PARTS 
06 •••• FOR LH-3528 
07 ••.. FOR LH-3528·7 

- 8 -

LH-3528 (tj:,[l!lt:M<O 
LH-3528-7 (tj:,llH: Ms<) 
LH-3528 (tj:100) ffl 
LH-3528-7 (tj:,00) ffl 
~tRllll,ii, 
LH-3528,'l'l 
LH-3528-7/ij 

1 
l 
l 
l 

(2) 

l 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
8 
4 
2 
2 
2 
6 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

0.3 
0.3 

2 
2 
2 
2 
l 
2 
l 
l 
1 
I 
6 
l 
1 
l 
4 
2 
2 
2. 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
4 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
l 
I 
I 

(2) 
l 
2 
6 



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS 

* I) 00{,l 

,---...._ 72 

I 7 4 '--l 

1 ' 1 I I 
!~I 173 "'I 

2 ~ ~ 
(? / 

, ~68 
/ 

~ 

~/ 

69 

~ 
4 

d-20 
~21 

80 7 

1 0 70 

11t..1')1 
l~ 1 13 

L::J 

1 6 
53 

~ 

1 8 

26 33 

67-0l 
$62 
~61 

- 9 -



~~~0- __ NQ~- __ P~_Nf). __________ _D_~ §_C_}! _I_P_ '!'_I_(!~ 

) 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
li 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
b6 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 

72 
73 
74 
75 
76 
77 
78 
79 
80 
81 
82 
83 
84 
85 
86 
87 
88 
89 
90 

Sl!-6050800-SP 
400-28293 
400-28284 
SD-0900426-TP 
400-28854 
SM-6051600-SP 
400-11935 
226-10307 
400-28286 
400-32269 
SM-8050412-JP 
400-26673 

02 RE-0900000-lCO 
01 SM-6051000-SP 

400-33995 
235-33904 
235-34506 
400-36433 
SS-6121860-SP 
400-29079 
SM-6050800-SP 
400-32293 
SM-8040412-TP 
Bl653-470-000 
Sl!-6760690-TP 
400-31348 
81!·4051255-SP 
N!l-6050001-SP 
Sl!-6061150-TP 
PS-0300122-Kll 
SII -4040655-SP 
400-11906 

* 81636-581-BOO 
SM-6030672-TP 

01 400-11946 
02 400-11934 

400-1!932 
SM-8040612-TP 
400-28279 
400-31349 
SM.-6051400-SP 
235-33805 
400 11939 
SM-8060612-TP 
400-32268 
Sl\-80So4I2-'rP 
235-34019 
SM-7050850TP 
400-2827 7 
400-35704 
400-28852 
S11-6051600-SP 
Sl!-2040750-TP 
Nll-6060001-CP 
SD-0900706-'IP 
400 36619 
400-28274 
400-28275 
400-28276 

* SM-4051055-SP 
S!!-60o0800·SP 
400-28281 
400-28280 
400-13362 
400-253)6 
400-28291 
400-28294 
400-11926 
N!l-6040001-SP 
400-28287 
Sll-6050650-tl' 
400-28855 
133-19405 
Sll-6051600-SP 
400-31350 
Sll-!l0404 ll!-1P 
Sl!-8031612-TP 

* WP-1751616-SD 
NM-6030001-SN 
400-33668 
SM-8060552-ll' 
400-28285 

* Sl!-6051850-TP 
,; 229-52501 
+ S11-4050655-SP 
,; 226 56003 
* 400-40924 
,i, 400-29257 
* Nl!-6050001-SP 
,i, WP-0520656-SA 

NOTE 0:Ual 

SCREW M5 L;8 
FEED REGULATOR ROD PIN 
FEED-REGULATOR-ROD_ 
SHOULDER SCREW ll=9 H=4. 2 
ASSY FEED REGULATOR 
SCREW MS L-16 
VERTICAL FEED LlNlC 
FEED REGULA TOR SPRING 
REVERSE FEED SHAFT 
THRUST COLLAR 
SCREW 115 L;4 
VERTICAL_F _LINK_SHAFIJI 
E-RlNG 9 
SCREW 
REVERSE FEED LEVER 
}EED lOJOSr!NG SCREW 
FEED DIAL SPRING 
FEED DIAL 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 
SPRING BRACKET 
SCREW 1!6 L=8 
ASSY FEED ROCKER ROD 
SEi SCRE1'i"ll4 L=4 -
Pll'( 
SCREW 1!3. 5 L=6 
ISSY FD ECGENrRIC CAM 
SCREW. ,ii5 L=l 2. -
Nll1 115 
SCREW !{6 L= 1J 
SPRJNG Pl N 3Xl2 
SCREW M4 L=6 
FD CM! LID 
NEEDLE-BEARING B 
SCREW 1!3 L=6 
FEED BASE 
Pl:ED RAsE 1RIM 
FEED-BASE-SHAFT 
SCREW M4 L-;6 
FEED ROCKER SHAFI 
ASSY-FEED BASE ARM 
SCREW 
FEED ADJUST !NG SJM.F'I 
FEED SHAFT BUSH F 
SCREW 116 L=6 -
THRUST COLLAR 
SCREl'/ ll5 L=4 
FEED ADJUSTING llASE 
SCREW M5 L=8 
FEED ADJUSTING PLATE 
FEED - ADJUST ING -BLOCK 
ISSY-FEED ROCKER ARM 
SCREW M5 L=l6 -
SCREW M4 L=7. 4 
NUT 116 
SHOULDER SCREW D=9 H=7 
FEtD ROCKER ARll ROil 
ASSY-FEED ADJUST ING 
FEED -ADJIJSTI NG 
FEED-ADJUSTING ARII 
SCREW -
SCREW M.S L=8 
FEED ADJUS'f ING STOPPER 
FEED - SHAFT BUSH R 
FEED-SHAFT-OIL SEAL A 
FEED -SHAFT-OIL -sE.AI:B 
FEED-ADJOS1 JNG OIL SEAL 
FEED-ADJUST I NG-CAP_ 
SPRING HOOK -
NUT ll.4XO. 7 
REVERSE FEED SHAFT BUSH 
SCREW 115 L=6 
ASSY REVERSE FEED ARII 
MAIN-FEED ROCKER MN 
SCREW 115 L=l6 
ASSY FEED BASE SAIIFT COLLAR 
SE! S"CREW 114 L-4 
SET SCREW 113Xl 6 
WASHER 17. 5X24X 1. 6 
NUT 
ASSY VERTICAL FEED CAI! 
SCREW !16 L-5 
FEED REGULATOR SHAFT 
SCREW 115 L=l8 -
BACK LEVER STOPPER 
SCREW 115 L=6 
SPRING SOSPENS10N 
SPRlNG 
SPRING HOOK B 
NUT M5- -
WASHER 5. 2X9. 5XO .6 

01. .. ,FOR LH-3528 
02 •••• FOR Lll-3528-7 

10 

_______ ~ _ _ 'J _ _ ! __ 1 _ ________ Q.tr _ 

t:;i1· 115 L=8 
;tlJ9f39tl'11,I-' t· 'I 
;t?9f39t,n,v 
!I' 'li7• Il=9 H=4. 2 
t1'9f3>)t1!1' {/Ts. 
bij' 115 t-16 
7• :a??' :t/199'1? 
t?Yf3>)i:1!1' {/'• 1 
ii'' .. ?t:79v11· -1·? 
:rm:1,i:;-
Fh, 115 L-4 
7· 3'JIJ' :t?9 9'1::17' IJII 
E;IJ'!l~;,l!/ 9 
t7.i7• 115 L;lQ 
ii'' .,1J;t?9v11· -
i?Yf3'7-b'iY 
t?W1\'J\J1' t­
Jt?W{tk 
tn,· 3/16-28 L=18 
,.. i11? 
tnr Ms t=s 
~1~1it?9a,~·?i\ 
~;Ii}' 
;/J?J' 'II'.: y 
DytJ?Jtt.· lr M3. 5 L=6 
iHM9bl(/I~) 
t~· i,· M5 L=l2 
a,:1,i1t1~ N:5XO. 8 I, :1 
t7:i~,· 116 L=ll 
'J.7' 9?!?" t' Y 3Xl2 
t"'' iji,o/' 114 L-6 
'7.{"-1t?91l.l.1'J 
::-),· & ... 7'yj1• ll 
ri,:1,intt.· kr 113 L=6 
t?Y~' 1( ·H:\9nl 

b1,'}' 
;t?9f391:11' ?)!If, 
A1"'{;t?9,. ?',I;l!/,I, 
~:i;1' 116 L=6 
i·imt:;-
FhJ' ll5 L=4 
Jt?9f3'1-l:1!t ,( 
\' 1t7J;7' MS L=8 
t1H39i:1M7!1 
t:79 :/'3 'Jt1 !l{;IJ? J\' 
:i1"'UJY•h'?"­
tnr M5 L=I6 
,,1,:1'7-1-7• M4 L=7 ,4 
n,Mt,i- 116 
!I' Y;i.}' D=9 H=7 
;t:cq'09vYJn:; 
Jt7Yf3'J-\'.1!1{?i 
t?9f39"\:1M 
it?9f39l:i:M9'r' 
1"-' *'' 

/3/iHMl?.0-X 
t?9fs'7t,Mh11· 
,.. '1-:IJ'r 
11,:IJ?:t,r M4XO. 7 1':i 
i\''\'?it?Yv11·-;·1~,i 
b#r M5 L=6 
:\' \'?t?Yv 11· -lfJ· ?'s 
ii'' \'?t?9W -9'i' t· Y 
t'1'W .M5 L=l6 
t?Y!J' ·W ?:i'J::lr97( !Ii) 

F'hY 
t?9:f,'7'\:1JI' {7'? 
t'1:i.iY 115 L=l8 
,.. ,111~· -i~1J\" -
t~· :i:W M5 L=6 
~,.--/\' i!i'f 
t79v11• -H·,11· i 
11· '1-:ll~ B 
11l':b?t1r M5XO. 8 l:~ :1 
t'1:I" :b' -1 5.2X9. 5XO. 6 

Lll-3528Jll 
Lll-3528-7ffl 

2 
) 

I 
I 
1 

(0-
1 
I 
1 
1 

(ZJ 
1 
1 
I 
l 

2 
l 

(1) 
(I) 

1 
I 

( 1) 
(I) 
(2) 

1 

(1) 
I 
1 
1 
2 

(2) 
I 
4 
2 
2 
I 

( I) 
2 
l 
I 
l 
I 

(I) 
(l) 
(2) 

l 
I 
1 
I 
2 
I 
1 

(1) 
(I) 

1 
(2) 

I 
2 
l 
I 

(I} 
l 
l 
l 
I 



8.AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS 

1) 001* 
1 

-----------~--------- -1 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

2 

11 

14 

27 

~/; 
37 

4 

I 

7 

5 l,; 
JfJ ---

9 

I 1 2 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

1 3 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
i 
I 
I 
I 

L ____ _ _______ I 

37 

- 15-

1 7 

36 

@~ 
@ 

26 



~ ~ fiO ___ NQ~ ____ P~ _ N9. ___________ D _ ~ § _C_ ~ _I _P_ '!' _I_ Q_ !{ ___________ ~ __ '-' __ '!: __ { _________ Q!)'.. _ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

* 

400-33408 
229-54606 
SS-4110615-SP 
226-56508 
229-54200 
229-54309 
SM-4041655-SP 
SM-4031501-SC 
HW-5000700-00 
HA-0019000-00 
229-54408 
400-29027 
HK-0346400-0B 
SM-4050855-SP 
SS-7110710-SP 
WP-0501016-SD 
101-61305 
400-36360 
HK-0346400-0B 
WP-0501016-SD 
SS-9111010-SP 
D2464-555-BOO 
RE-0400000-KO 
SM-6061002-TP 
WS-0631510-KP 
WP-0621016-SD 
400-30856 
400-29350 
SM-6063002-TP 
WS-0610002-KP 
WP-0612056-SD 
400-35278 
400-35277 
SD-0700328-TP 
SM-6050650-TP 
101-19204 
NM-6050001-SP 
HK-0346101-40 

ASSY_REVERSE_FEED_SWITCH_28 
REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER 
SCREW 11/64-401=6 
REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE 
REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT 
REVERSE FEED SWITCH SPRING 
SCREW M4 L= 16 
SCREW M3 1=15 
2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 
MICROSWITCH 
STOPPER PLATE 
REVERSE_FEED_SWITCH_LEVER 
PIN CONTACT 
SCREW 
SCREW 11/64-401=7 
WASHER 5Xl0.5Xl 
SOLENOID COVER 
REVERSE_FEED_SOLENOID 
PIN CONTACT 
WASHER 5Xl0.5Xl 
SCREW 11/64-40 1=9.5 
LINK DRIVING MAGNET PIN 
E-RING 4 
SCREW M6 1=10 
SPRING WASHER 
WASHER 6. 2Xl 3Xl 
LINK_FULCULUM 
REVERSE_FEED_LINK_L 
SCREW M6 1=30 
SPRING WASHER 
WASHER 6 .1Xl8. 5X2 
REVERSE_FEED_LINK_B 
REVERSE_FEED_LINK_A 
SHOULDER SCREW D=7 H=3.2 
SCREW M5 1=6 
SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE 
NUT M5 
HOUSING 14P 

- 16-

f't?t?9A1o/f(?~)28 
f' t?t?9Mo/fb!I' -
t~·Ji,· 11/64-401=6 
,. t?t?9M1f!il' 1 
f' t?t?9 Afo/fJ' ? 
f' t?t?9Mo/f!1' i 
7~' i,· 
t~· Jiy· M3 1=15 
2 YY ft7' !il1tJ-V 
>i1?UM'f 
f't?t?9A11f~'J1!il 
f' t?t?9M1fvJ1' -
t· YJYM~ 
t~· iY M5 1=8 
"'?~t5i,· 11/64-401=7 
t51':IJ'i 5Xl0.5Xl 
"'ir i,~bJ\' -
f' t?t?91v NV 
t'YJYM~ 
t5t':IJ'i 5Xl0.5Xl 
Do/:IJ?i'I~ 11/64-40 1=9.5 
"'ir it~ 9Y?t' Y 
Eb'!il~M 4 
Do/:IJ?7fi' ~~ M6 1=10 
J\' i,· '}}' i 
t5t':IJ·i 6.2Xl3Xl 
9Y?Y,'Y 
f't?t?99Y? 
J\Y:l?!il1 J'?ry} ~;i,· 
J\' i,· jJ' i 
t5't' b' 1 6. lXl 8. 5X2 
f't?t?99Y?_B 
f't?t?99Y?_A 
!il'Yt,· D=7 H=3.2 
t5J1o/' M5 1=6 
>i?' itH 91H' 1 
Uo/:IJ?fo/~ M5X0.8 lY~ 
J\ ?"I' 1r 14P 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 

(1. 2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
2 
4 
4 
1 
1 

(2) 
4 
4 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 



9. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3528-7) 
'? ,{ J'\-~fil~i* (LH-3528-?ffD 

25 

27 

Q 
28 

--------- ----1 

1 8 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

20 I 
______ _J 

31 32 33 34 

- 17 



,!U?!.~O ___ N~ ____ P~_N9. __________ _D_F;_ §_C_~ _I_P_ '!_I_(!~-

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

400-33437 
229-55504 
SL-4030631-SC 
SD-0650321-TP 
226-57209 
400-09196 
229-56205 
226-57308 
NS-6110310-SP 
229-55900 
229-56007 
400-30956 
229-57104 
HA-0005900-00 
HW-2003900-00 
HW-5000700-00 
226-57100 

* SL-4030641-SE 
229-57203 
HK-0346400-0B 
SM-4050855-SP 
NS-6090310-SP 
SD-0500301-SP 
400-28797 
400-28799 
SM-6050802-TP 
RE-0320000-KO 
102-08700 
SS-3090520-SP 
WP-0371016-SD 

01 102-09203 
01 102-09500 
01 102-09807 
01 102-09906 

* WP-0531000-SD 

NOTE (tl: ~a) 

WIPER_SOLENOID_ASM 
WIPER COVER 
SCREW M3X6 
HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3,2 
WIPER LINK, A 
SUSPENSION SCREW 
WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR 
WIPER SPRING 
NUT 11/64-40 
WIPER RUBBER A 
WIPER RUBBER B 
WI PER_SOLENO ID 
WIPER SOLENOID SHAFT 
POWER SWITCH 
ELECTRIC WIRE 
2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 
WIPER SOLENOID BASE 
SCREW 
WIPER LINK COLLAR 
PIN CONTACT 
SCREW 
NUT 9/64-40 
HINGE SCREW D= 5 H= 3 
ASSY_WIPER_LINK_2 
ASSY WIPER BASE 
SCREW M5XO . 8 1=8 
E-RING3.2 
WIPER LINK SHAFT 
SCREW 9/64-40 1=4. 5 
WASHER 3 . 7X8Xl 
WIPER 3/32"-3/8• 
WIPER 
WIPER 
WIPER 
WASHER M5 

01 ...• SELECTlVE PARTS 

- 18-

- ~ - _'I_ - ! - _ 1_ - - - - - - - _Q_!~ -

r;{!l'-1vN}·?~ 
r;{!I' --JJTI• 

t·t· i,f t~·Ji,· M3 1=6 
:,· Y.H' D=6.5 H=3.2 
r;{!I" -YY? A 
".TTJ{H.Yll' t;JJ'J 
TJ{TI' -!J.' Y,1}" '}J'j­
T){TI' -Tl' ,1 
01-JJ?t,} 11/64-40 
r;{TI' -J' J,,A 

r;{TI' -J' AB 
N"' 1vN}' 
r;,<"· -1vNV ,. , 
:y YJf '17.f'Jf 
t· =.-.11,;c·YtY 17-0.16 ,n 
2,Y 'ftr :Mt:i-v 
r;{TI' -)'!,,{}• }' !J.' { 
t· 'JJ' i,'fi,· 
T){TI' -Y~J?'JJ7-
t· 'JJYM} 
t~· ir M5 1=8 
OJjJ?fJ} 9/64-40 
!J.• Y,15'' D=5 H=3 
T){TI' -9'!??~2 
r;{TI' -}' !}.' {?~ 
o,t?rti· .11,} M5xo.7 1=8 
Ejt ,t};lr; 3 .2 
r;{TI' -9:in• ? 
1.11,i,· 9/64-401=4.5 
t'jf' -JJ· -1 3. 7X8Xl 
T){TI' -
T){TI' -
TJ{TI' -
TJ{TI" -
\'..'jf''}J' -1 J'}J'!J,y.11, M5 

I 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(l) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(l) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

(0.04) 
(1.04) 

(1) 
(3) 
(1) 
(2) 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 
l 
I 
1 
1 
2 



10. LUBRJCATION COMPONE 
~nb001* NTS 

E:: t/) 
crl9a 

22 

1 5 
,A 

c!-16 
63 

1 7 
20 

b 
80 

43---0 ~ 
rn-• 

69 

y 73 

~ 
50 7 

~76 
56 

~78 
77 1 2 

~~-

V--58 

~ 
12 l 59 

53 ~60 

~ ~59 

81 

- 19-



,!l¥ 
0 
~o ___ N(!f!: ____ P~ _ NQ • ___________ D _ ~ § _c_ ~ _I_ P_ T _I_ q_ ~ ___________ ~ _ _ 'I _ _ '! __ 1 _ ________ ~l:. _ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
l6 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
4] 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 
75 
76 
77 
78 
79 
80 
81 

* 

* 

* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 

400-28689 
400-34926 
400-34649 
SL-6040892-TN 
R0-0982401-00 
R0-2192001-00 
400-28705 
400-36167 
SM-6051002-TP 
WP-0550800-SP 
236-30007 
236-29306 
236-28803 
236-28902 
400-13509 
R0-0481901-00 
400-28773 
400-28774 
SM-4051255-SP 
236-30106 
236-29405 
400-29075 
400-00344 
R0-0481901-00 
400-22449 
236-29306 
236-29405 
236-30106 
236-30650 
236-30601 
236-30007 
400-22450 
236-29306 
236-29405 
236-30106 
236-30650 
236-30601 
236-30007 
400-16749 
SM-6040602-TP 
400-34246 
R0-1952401-00 
B3517-009-000 
400-32804 
EA-9500BO 1 -00 
400-39604 
SM-6040650-TP 
NS-6110310-SP 
235-40305 
236-30007 
10]-26803 
236-30007 
236-30007 
236-30007 
400-32405 
400-32406 
SM-4050655-SP 
B3525-357-000 
B3534-012-000 
SQ-0000401-MZ 
400-36333 
R0-0371801-00 
D2112-555-BOO 
137-65607 
236-30007 
236-30007 
236-30007 
236-30007 
262-30409 
WP-0430800-SD 
SM-6041602-TP 
Bl834-512-000 
226-03708 
400-40809 
236-30106 
400-35264 
SM-4050655-SP 
WP-0520656-SA 
SM-4055001-SF 
WP-0531000-SD 
400-42086 

SCREW 
OIL TANK ASM. 
OIL-TANK-PLATE 
BOLT -
RUBBER RING 
RUBBER RING 
ASSY FLOATER 
OIL GAGE 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=lO 
WASHER 5.5Xl0X0.8 
TOBE 
PIPE STOPPER A 
PLUNGER 
PLUNGER SPRING 
PLUNGER SCREW 
RUBBER RING 
BOX COVER 
BOX-COVER PACKING 
SCREW. ,M5-L=l2 
TUBE B 
PI PE S10PPER B 
LUBRICATING INLET 
LUBRICATING-INLET CAP 
RUBBER RING 
SUB ASSY OIL FILTERS 
PIPE STOPPER A 
PIPE STOPPER B 
TUBE B 
OIL FILTER JOINT ASM. 
OIL FILTER JOINT 
TUBE 
SUB ASSY OIL FILTER L 
PIPE STOPPER A -
PIPE STOPPER B 
TUBE B 
OIL FILTER JOINT ASM. 
OIL FILTER JOINT 
TUBE 
TUBE HOLDER 
SCREW M4 L=6 
OIL SIGHT WINDOW 
RUBBER RING 
OIL FELT REAR 
BASE 
CABLE BAND 
LUBRICATING GUIDE 
SCREW -
NUT 11/64-40 
FLOATER CASE CAP 
TUBE 
OIL TUBE HOLDER 
TUBE 
TUBE 
TUBE 
ASSY GEAR OIL WICK LEFT 
ASSY GEAR OIL WICK RIGHT 
SCREW M5 L=6 - -
CONNECTING SCREW (B) 
GASKET 
CONNECTING SCREW 
SUCTION 
RUBBER RING 
CORD HOLDER. LARGE 
OIL CONNEC. ARM 
TUBE 
TUBE 
TUBE 
TUBE 
LUBRICATING OIL WICK STOPPER 
WASHER M4 
SCREW M4XO. 1 L=l6 
OIL ADJUSTING SCREW 
FELT 
OIL_JOINT 
TUBE B 
SPRING_HOOK 
SCREW M5 L=6 
WASHER 5. 2X9. 5XO. 6 
SCREW M5 L=50 
WASHER M5 
CAP 

- 20-

i,· 
MA-!M'r-s 
t{M'l'rH,'r{1 
t·»·-t-,\u,»'r71*·A,~ 
09'1?· 
09'1?· 
7U-1'r~ 
-u.w-r 
a,»?71*·A,~ M5X0.8 L=lO 
l'.':W »· t- 5.5XlOX0.8 
f:i-7' 
11'{T~;,!A 
7'7'/7'y-
7'7';o/'y-11· ,t-
7"'7'/Y-\'-~)(t,o/' 
09'1?' 
t.· ':J'r'l.79 
t.· ':J'r'J,7911· ':Jt'I 
7"' -t-r M5 L=l2 
f:i-TB 
ll"ff PB 
h'):J.J') 
\:,.'):J.J')ty':/7" 
09'/'r' 
t{A,7-<M-'r~S 
11·ffF51A 
11· {T ~;,CB 
f:,.-7' B 
t{A-7-<A-1-Y.3{'/~('r-s) 
MM-rM-o/'3{'1~ 
f:i-T 
-UM-rA-1-'r-sL 
ll'{T~;,!A 
11·{T~)(B 
f:i-TB 
i117-rX§-y'3{'JF(?~) 
t{A,7-(A,9-7• 3{'1~ 
f:,.-7' 
11· {THI 
a,»:771:l.·A,~ M4X0.7 L=6 
7T 7)')•¾'W 
09'/'r' 
J-T 77• '19° )( 7J:A,~ 
7T 'iT 'Ill" {9' { 
Y'rl:'111·'/V 
'J.'IT ¾:,.i).1;/f ff 
l'.'i-l7. M4 L=6 
u,»?t,~ 11/64-40 
')\J'r-Jh':/7' 
f:,.-T 
11·1r F·-J. 
f:i-T 
f:i-T 
f:,.-T 
\

0 -\'\:1.9:1.11·19-'l'r~l'.1·9 
¾·f¾:ii):1.11·{9-'I?~~¾· 
t,.· J,t-7• M5 L=6 
U-1 v'l,,.,W B 
/1° ,t'I 
f:i-T v'l'r,t-o/' 
¾:,.i)1?f 
09'/'r' 
J-~· ~:,«»W A 
\:i'):i l,';,,.,97• 
f:i-T 
f:i-T 
f:i-7' 
f:i-T 
h')n?/';~;,! 
l'.'it·»·-t-J»"1,A, M4 
a,Ji!J7H· A+ M4X0. 7 L=J6 
193- f-3-1:1,l?/' 
7:i:A,~ 
t{A,}'3{';~ 
f:i-TB 
11· 1-'Jj!j 
7"-0 J,l?/' M5 L=6 
l'.'it·»·t- 5.2X9.5X0.6 
7"-0 t,}· M5X0.8 L=50 
l'.'it·»·t- J»·9,A, M5 
J'Ab 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
l 
1 
1 
2 
2 

0.48 
15 
2 
2 
2 
2 
I 
I 
8 

0.2 
2 
I 
I 
I 
I 

(1) 
(2) 

(0.04) 
(1) 
(I) 

(0.05) 
I 

(I) 
(2) 

( 0. 05) 
(I) 
(I) 

(0. 06) 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
3 
I 
I 
I 
I 

0.23 
3 

0.2 
0.38 
0.07 

I 
l 
2 
I 
2 
I 
l 
I 
I 
4 

0.28 
0.33 
0.06 
0.03 

I 
I 
I 
1 
I 
I 

0.02 



11. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS 

X-Jv t-t.J1,-. *~~~!fl~% 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
1 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
L_ 

------..... 
'-

l f-1 2 '-....__ 
: ©-1 3 ', 

I I -+ ---..... '-9 I 
11 ,~-l, l 

:l~l: I I I I 
I I I I 
I I 11 I I 

L ___ ==-=-_J_J 

r---
1 

I 
I 
I 
I 
l 
I 
I 
I 
I 
l 

'-
'­

'­
'-

'-
'­

'-

REF. NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I O N ------- ------ ______________________ .._ __ _ 

I 400-33409 ASSY BELT COVER 
2 400-29905 BELT-COVER A 
3 * SM-4062001-SC SCREW M6 L;-20 
4 SM-4051601-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=l6 
5 WS-0521010-KN SPRING WASHER 5.2X8.2Xl 
6 Wl'-053 !ool-sC WAsHER 
7 * WP-0641600-SC WAS HEW 6 .4X 12 • 5X!. 6 
8 400-34267 ASSY BELT COVER B 
9 229-33659 BELT-COVER B COMPL. 

10 229-33758 BELT COVER B LID ASII. 
II 229-33600 BELT cOVER B 
12 SK-3412000-SC WOOD SCREW D=4 .1 L=20 
13 WP-0501016-SC WASHER 5Xl0.5XJ 
14 229-27354 BOBBIN WINDER COIIPL. 
15 SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
l6 229-28907 'IHREAD 1ENS!Ol'i 01SK 
17 229-29004 THREAD TENSION SPRING 
18 229-28808 NUT 
19 SS-7110350-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L"3.5 
20 229-28402 CONTROL RUBBER HOLDING PLATE 
21 229-28303 cON IROL ROBBER 
22 229-28105 BOBBIN PRESSER 
23 SD-0490261-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 
24 SS-7081310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 
25 SS-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
26 229-28501 !BREAD 1ENSlON POST BASE 
27 01 226-21155 THREAD WINDER ASM. 
28 226-21056 TENSION BAR BASE 
29 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 .8 
30 229-28907 THREAD TENSION DISK 
31 2:!9-2.9004 IHREAD 1ENS10N SPRING 
32 229-28808 NUT 
33 SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
34 229-28402 CONTROL RUBBER HOLDING PLATE 
35 229-28303 CONTROL RUBBER 
36 22G-2llo6 BOBJ\IN PRESSER 
37 SD-0490261-SP HINGE SCREW D;4.9 H=2.6 
38 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 
39 SM-8040502-TP SCREW ll4XO. 7 L=5 
40 SS-7081310· SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 

NOTE (tl::iic) 01. ... FOR JE 

- 21-

- - ••• ':. - _'I - - ~ - - 1_ - - - - - - - • Q_t~ 

... .11,};/JJ\' -;l':i. l 
,. • .11,};/JJ\' -A (1) 
;-,.· :it,,· M6 L;20 (2) 
t,.• :ito/' M5X0.8 L=16 (1) 
,.,. :l,t':/J' :I, 5.2X8.2Xl (1) 
bY' 'Id' -H· \d 115 (!) 
t:'W:/J':I, (2) 
,, .11,}:IJ/I' -B?:S 1 
,. •. H:W -B(t,::i· ?) (l) 
,. • .11,}:W -B7:l!(?is) (1) 
,.. n:lw -B (I) 
,M::1':l,o/' D"4.l L=20 (2) 
t:it' :/J' :/-5Xl0.5Xl (2) 
{},'\'1?f(t,:i·g) l 
t,.• i,· 11/64-40 L=5 (1) 
1Ht,5,t' 7 (2) 
1'}f3?J/I' t (1) 
{}13?,t,} (1) 
,.11,t:iW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 (1) 
t{~' 3:J' J.tt:i:{;11 (1) 
H~'3:i•A (I) 
,· t· ;,;ttJ: (l) 
;i· 11-o/' D"4. 9 H=2.6 (1) 
,1,1::.:;iY 1/8-44 L=l2.5 (1) 
~;!i?J· 11/64-40 L=5 (1) 
{~Y¾{~f3?,i"§}'{ (I) 
1'},~Y!)f(7,:l' !)) I 
{},'\'1'}f3!);$"9:1("{(7,3'g) (l) 
yf,\'.',it,;· 11/64-40 L=7 .8 (I) 
1'}f3!);f' :i (4) 
,Hf3,:i},1' <' (2) 
1'}f3!)}':t,} (2) 
jA'tY 11/64-40 L=5 (1) 
u~· 3J' u,:i:1 ;i (I) 
t·W!!:i'J. (1) 
t· E· :;t,:i: ( l) 
~· Yt,t• D=4. 9 H=2.6 (I) 
t:W jt; 4.8X8.4X0.8 (1) 
};!t,}' M4XO. 7 L=5 (1) 
,.11,t:it!t' 1/8-44 L=l2.5 (I) 

JE}fl 



12. BOTTOM COVER COMPONENTS 
;-j{ }- .b. jJ J'\-~-f* 

~ ~ ~o ___ NQ11: ____ P~T _ NQ. ___________ D _F!. § _c_ ~ _I_ P_ I _I_ <1. ~ ___________ L )' __ L _ 1 _ ________ Q_!,)'._ _ 

1 400-32107 ASSY_BOTTOM_COVER_A Jli• ~A:bTI' ~A'/~ 1 
2 400-28778 B0TTOM_COVER Jli· H:bTI. - (1) 
3 400-34853 C0NNECTING_ROD_ASM tt· 7';· :b1'i'ffJ'j• ?~ (1) 
4 229-32107 KNEE LIFTING ROTATING ARM tt· n· :b1'i'lfJ'i· (1) 
5 NM-6060001-SE NUT M6 D:!IM:J-:1~ M6 15'.1 (2) 
6 SM-8063012-TR SCREW M6 1=30 ~:,t'f5'• (2) 
7 400-25191 KNEE_pRESS_ROD tt· 7'f3J5'' ? (1) 
8 229-32206 SPRING tt· 7'J. :b1'i'lfJ'Y ". t (1) 
9 101-62600 RUBBER CUSHION ~ t_;r -y--y-.1:J· A (4) 

10 229-32453 BRACKET ASM. tt·1:;~:;J·?~Y:!l'JiJ'i· (?~) (1) 
11 229-32404 BRACKET tt·1:;~:;y·?~Y:!l'Jry'f· (1) 
12 229-34707 SCREW tt·1:;~:;y·?~Y:!l'JfJ'i·J)ty• (2) 
13 RE-1000000-K0 E-RING 10 E:b' ~~M 10 (1) 
14 SM-9061853-SR SCREW M6 L=l 7. 5 D1MJ!i· IH (1) 
15 01 229-34251 KNEE PAD PLATE ASM. tt· 7'i15!O~) 1 
16 229-34301 KNEE PAD PLATE SUPPORT tt•7'f1~-Y-.Y-I (1) 
17 229-34400 KNEE PAD PLATE RUBBER tt· 7'i'( ;?J· A (1) 
18 229-34509 KNEE PAD PLATE COVER tt· 7'iH:bTI' - (1) 
19 229-34608 KNEE PAD UPRIGHT SHAFT tt· 7'i~'iY ? (1) 
20 SM-9061203-SE SCREW M6 1=12 O:!l:b?J!i·J~ M6 1=12 (1) 
21 229-34202 KNEE PAD PLATE t-Y-' 7'iH (1) 

NOTE ( ti: ~r.) 01 .... ACCESSORIE PARTS M l.i i§b 

- 22-



13. AK DEVICE COMPONENTS 

A K~if ~{,l 

1 4 

/ 
/ 

15~_/ 

1 s--e'J 

- 23-



1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

400-36221 
400-36222 
SD-0800352-SP 
400-30962 
NS-6150310-SP 
SS-7121410-TP 
GAK-33027000 
229-91400 
400-36223 
WP-0621036-SP 
NS-6150440-SP 
WP-1021016-SD 
RE-0700000-KO 
GAK-Al8300BO 
400-30954 
RE-0500000-KO 

_D -~ § -C - ~ _I_ P_ I _I - o_ ~ - - - - - - - - - - - ~ - -';/ - - "! - - ,(_ 

ASSY_AK_DEVICE 
COMP_REAR]LATE 
HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 3. 5 
SOLENOID_LINK 
NUT 15/64-28 
SCREW 3/16-28 1=14 
SOLENOID ARM 
SOLENOID SHAFT 
ASSY_REAR_PLATE 
WASHER 
NUT 15/64-28 
WASHER 
E-RING 7 
AK SOLENOID ASM. ,B 
SHAFT PIN 
E-RING 

- 24-

AK'JiJf'J~ 
vv 1 !.l?"o/:J. 9 
!,I.Ylo/. D=8 H=3.5 
'lvNV 9'.!'J 
n,»Jt,} 15/64-28 
'7~t7io/· 3/16-28 1=14 
'/l;J,{}•ryf'B 
YvNV t· 'J 
'7}',{!,!'J~ 
t7J' ·Jt * 
n,jJ'lt,~ 15/64-28 
t7J•71•l 10.2Xl8Xl 
Ejf !.Z}M 7 
AK}ll;J,{~· ('J~)B 
tr n· 3:iiJi· iJt· 'I 

1 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(1) 
(I) 
(1) 
(I) 
(I) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
( I) 
(1) 

l 



14. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS 

*-:1'r~ii001* 

( 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
l 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
! 
I 
I 
I 

/ 
/ 

I 1 5 
I 
I 
I 
I 1 6 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

/ 
/ 

/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 

1 3 

1 4 

L__ ___ _ 

i / / l / / / 

I 
' 

I 
I 

I 
' 

I 
' 

I 
~-/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 

/ 

29_] 
28_j 

,,,------

20 

- 25-

-, 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
1 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
l 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 



!l}? 
0 
~o ___ NQ~ ____ P~ _ N!). ___________ D _ F;. § _c_ ~ _I_ P_ I _I_ q_ ~ ___________ ~ _ _ 'I _ _ t __ -1 _ ________ fJ.!:t _ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

131-67556 
229-30556 
229-30507 
229-30705 
229-31406 
229-30408 
229-31307 
131-67903 
131-68000 
131-68109 
131-68208 
229-30309 
229-31109 
229-31000 
229-30903 
229-30804 
SM-6061610-SC 
SM-4051405-SE 
NM-6050001-SE 
SM-4041001-SC 
NM-6040002-SE 
SM-4041201-SC 
SM-4042001-SC 
NM-6040002-SE 
WP-1612616-SE 
WS-1643202-KR 
NM-6160511-SE 
NM-6050001-SE 
WS-0510002-KN 

THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. 
SPOOL REST ARM ASM. 
SPOOL REST ARM 
THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 
THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP 
THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER 
THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT 
THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE 
THREAD STANDING GUIDE BASE 
THREAD STAND ING GUIDE ARM 
THREAD STANDING GUIDE ARM BASE 
THREAD STAND I NG ROD, LOWER 
SPOOL RETA! NER 
SPOOL PIN 
SPOOL REST CUSHION 
SPOOL REST 
SCREW M6 L= 16 
SCREW M5 1=14 
NUT M5 
SCREW M4X0.7 1=10 
NUT M4X0.7 
SCREW M4 L= 12 
SCREW M4 X 20 
NUT M4XO. 7 
WASHER 16X30X2.6 
SPRING WASHER 
NUT Ml6Xl. 5 
NUT M5 
SPRING WASHER 

- 26 -

·H:ll:r19fU~) 
·H:IZ:r?:r· 0~) 
·H:IZ:r?:r· 
·H:IZ:rt· 9o/·J;JJf!J' 
1H:rili' ?lliJ' J' A 
-{~;IZ:rl!i' 9(9I) 
1H;:t· 9•P,t :r 
1H:r1HYH 
1~:ll:r1~7Yf1(o/:ll):ll'1 
1HH~ YYH?:r· 
1~:ll:r1~7Yf19:r':ll'1 
1H:ri· ?(o/:IZ) 
1~'7:\'7H' -J. 
1~'7:\'?tt· 9 
1~'7:\'?t:!t' 71J1o/3'J 
1~ 'i'f?t:!t' 5 
l'..5J-*Y M6 L= 15 
fl\' J-*o/' M5 1=14 
U1:b1Jf n M5 
7/\'Jio/· M4X0.7 1=10 
U:}'jJIJf1~ M4X0.7 2o/1 
f/\'Jio/· M41=12 
f/\'J1o/' M4X0.7 1=20 
111Mfn M4XO. 7 2o/1 
\'..7:!f' ·Jt -* 
~·i,·t·i 16.4X26.6X3.2 
U1fJIJf1~ Ml6Xl.5 lo/1 
U1h1Jfn M5 
~· i,·t·i 5.1X9.2Xl.3 

1 
(2) 
(2) 
( 4) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(4) 
( 4) 
(4) 
(4) 
(4) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(4) 
(4) 



15.ACCESSORIE PARTS COMPONENTS 

{1 ~ £ fffl-f* 
r----
1 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I s-
1 

I 
I 
I 
I 

s--c:-~>====::jQ: ] 

7-c::::c:i ==10 5%) 

B----<r====== 

1 1 

10~ 

~-?3 ·24 

"l 

IHI 
L _J 

1 

26 

27 

33~ 

0 

1 6 2 

Ot======)------4 

~12 

1 3 

1 4 

1 5 

25 

I C:->---QZC-~) 

~i 
I 
I 

34 I 
I 
I 
I 

28 
37 

I 
36 

38 

________ I 

- 27-



~, fiO ___ NQ~ ____ p~ _ N9 ·- __________ D _ ~ § _ C _ ~ _I _ P_ I _I_ q_ !i ___________ ~ __ Y __ ~ __ { _ ________ Q!:i:_ _ 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
l 7'k 
18'k 
19'k 
20'k 
21 'k 
22'k 
23'k 
24'k 
25 
26 
27 
28'k 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40'k 

400-33439 
SK-3482501-SE 
229-31604 
236-39701 
229-32800 
229-33105 
229-33204 
B9101-490-000 
124-55507 
124-55705 
400-36707 
131-60106 
260-34801 
262-33700 
260-34702 
WP-0501016-SC 

04 MDP-500Bl002 
03 MDP-500Bl402 
05 MDP-500B2102 
06 MDP-500B0902 
01 226-53802 
01 101-11508 
01 102-10805 
02 B9117-051-000 

229-33006 
229-33303 
B9121-012-0AO 

* MML-007600CA 
400-35873 
229-26059 
229-26000 
229-26109 
229-26208 
229-26505 
229-26356 
CM-6001002-01 
400-37488 
400-30768 
400-36428 
400-36125 

NOTE (1.:F.ic) 

ACCESSORIE_BAG_ASM 
WOOD SCREW D=4.8 1=25 
FRAME SUPPORT BAR 
KNEE LIFTER PRESSER ROD 
ACCESSORIE BAG 
SCREW DRIVER,MIDDLE 
SCREW DRIVER,SMALL 
DRIVER 
HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 1.5 
HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 2. 5 
HEXAGONAL_WRENCH 
SPANNER (5X6) 
WRENCH (7X8) 
WRENCH (IOXl 1) 
WRENCH (14Xll) 
WASHER 5Xl0.5Xl 
NEEDLE DPX5 # 10-2 
NEEDLE DPX5#14-2 
DPX5#21-2 
NEEDLE DPX5#9-2 
SHEET 
SPRING 
HARD ALUMITE BOBBIN 
BOBBIN 
SCREW DRIVER,LARGE 
VINYL COVER 
OILER ASM. 
JUKI MACHINE OIL 7 
FILTER B 
RUBBER HINGE ASM. 
RUBBER CUSHION 
FRAME RUBBER CUSHION 
NAIL 
WASHER 
HINGE COMPL. 
WEEE INFORMATION SHEET 
SHEET 
OIL_FILTER 
ASSY_FILTER_A 
FILTER 

01 .... FOR LH-3528-7 
02 .... FOR LH-3528 
03 .... TYPE S 
04 .... TYPE F 
05 .... TYPE G 
06 .... TYPE A 

- 28 -

7'/" 1tY J\. 111~ 
1lt1iJ· D=4.8 1=25 
~97' -1}-'!J-.Ii)i' 9 
t'!rl'J· tJi);· 9 
7')· jty J\. 'J 1· 
V 71/\. - (f 19) 
~- 71/\. -()'39) 
V 71/\. -
D'J:b1v Yf (I . 5) 
D'J:b1vYf(2.5) 
DJ:IJjl,,yf 
'J,.J\' J-( 5X6) 
939j•f'J,.J\'7(J39) 7*8 
939j•f'J,.J\'7(J39) 10*11 
939j•f'J,.J\"7(~·1) 14*11 
t7-I}-' :IJ· i 5X10. 5Xl 
J\9 DPX5 #10-2 
DPX5#14-2 
J\9DPX5#21-2 
J\9DPX5#9-2 
j97yi)i· 9)')'- ~ 

j-jyi);· -JJ\· i 
J9o/:17Jl,-11~ i· t· y 
i)i" t· y 
V 71/\' -c~· 1) 
~97' t· ::-MW -
77' 7-1}-)' j~ 

J· .i-:\'1JY;H/l,7 
71'M-B 
7/\• -tyJ· (j~) 
J. J.tYY -lj-· 
~ 97' -l}--1}-.rJ· J.-1}-' 
J. J.tYJ' -I}-. 9H:\' 
~97' j'}J3Y'!t' 
tYJ' 'J')J' 9 
WEEE 1Y7t~-J3y J-~ 
.Il-~:\':\'~17"f191J-~ 
:H JI, 7 { 11,~ 
7{11~-.I-j~ 
7{!,;~-

LH-3528-7.ffi 
LH-3528.ffi 
Stl:~ 
F{t~ 
G{±~ 
A{±~ 

1 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 

1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(2) 
(2) 
(8) 
(2) 
(2) 

2 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 



16. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (l)(FOR LH-3528) 
3tfi,1/--::,igjS£-~~ ( l) (LH-3528,ffi) 

Needle gauge size Presser foot asm. 

tt I 
(Tip-divided) 

n ( IHJJ;!:UJ.n) 
E 

" E 
Coda ": .. 

0 - "' J- ~. ...w.. 
inch mm Pa rt No. Part No. 

A 3/32 2. 4 226-37557 --B 1/a 3. 2 226-37656 400-35896 

C 5/32 4, 0 226-37755 400-35897 

D 3/16 4,8 226-37854 226-40353 

E 7/32 5, 6 -------226-40452 

F l/4 6. 4 226-38050 226-40551 

G 9/32 7. 1 226-38258 226-40759 

H 5/1 6 7.9 226-38357 226-40858 

K 3/a 9. 5 226-38456 226-40957 

w 7/1 6 11.1 -- 226-41054 

L l/2 1 2. 7 226-38753 226-41252 

Y/1 5/a 15. 9 -- 226-41351 

N 3/4 19. 1 226-38951 226-41450 
p 7/a 2 2. 2 226-39157 226-41658 

Q · 1 25,4 226-39256 226-41757 

R 1-1/s 28.6 226-39355 226-41856 

s 1-1/4 31. 8 226-39454 226-41955 

T 1-3/s 34.9 --- 226-42052 

u 1 -1/2 3 8. 1 -- 226-42151 

A * 
Stitch spec. F 

s * Iii fl: tll G 

1m1J 

*D1 .. "Special order parts 
~imu.11 

Needle gauge size Throat plate Throat plate 
(with Tap i ne) 

tt Iii tt I& tt 1&(7-J't-t) 

Code n ~ ~ J- ~. ...w.. 
inch mm Part No, Pert No. 

A 3/32 2.4 226-25008 ---B 1/a 3. 2 226-25107 226-28002 

C S/32 4,0 226-25206 --D 3/16 4. 8 226-25305 226-28200 

E 7/32 5. 6 226-25404 226-28309 

F 1/4 6,4 226-25503 226-28408 

G S/32 7. 1 226-25602 226-28507 

H 5/1 6 7. 9 226-25701 226-28606 

K 3/5 9. 5 226-25800 --w 7/1 6 11, 1 226-25909 ----L 1/2 1 2. 7 226-26006 --!JI 5/a 15.9 226-26105 --N 3/4 19. 1 226-26204 --p 7/a 22.2 226-26303 --Q 1 25,4 226-26402 --R 1-1/g 28.6 226-26501 --s 1-l/4 31. 8 226-26600 ----T 1-3/a 34.9 226-26709 --u 1- 1/2 38. 1 226-26808 -----A 

Stitch spec. F Spec. common Spec. common 
s 

I fr ti G fr I Jt Ji fr; Jt j 
>--
H!IJ 

jljl c i( In) 

(Tip-divided) (Lower feed) 
(Hil:UJ.n) ("Fili'}) 

E 

~i: ~ ~ll 

Part No. Pa rt No. ------- 103-91852 -- --228-16557 103-92058 

--------------228-16755 103-92256 -----228-16953 --228-17050 --400-33941 ---- 103-92751 -- --400-33947 103-93056 -- 228-44450 ---228-44559 

400-33953 ---- ---- ---- --
* 

* 

Throat plate 
(Lower feed) 

tt j(rji!IJ) 

i ~ 
Part Ne. Part Ne. -- --228-45200 ---- --228-45408 ---- --228-45606 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 228-46109 -- ---- 228-46307 -- 228-46406 -- 228-46505 -- --------------------

* * 

- 29 -

Swivel guide 
Presser asm. 

A-f~~if iitf ~. 
E E 
E E 

® 
en 

E .. 
C: 
"' 

Part Ne. Part No. -- ----226-27251 226-47051 -- --226-27350 226-47150 
*01 *01 
226-27459 226-47259 
226-27558 226-47358 

226-27657 226-47457 

226-27756 226-47556 -- ---- ---- ---- ------ ------------ ---- ----- ----- --
* *(7-J' /;tit) 



17. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (2)(FOR LH-3528) 

Needle gauge size 

Code 

( 2) (LH-3528ffl) 

Option) 
t:.,• :l:1:t) 

; i :is 
~12 ~1.4 

Faed 009 

1.7 

XI,, 

inch mm Part Mo. Part No. Paf't No. Part Ro. Part ho. 

(Option) 
( ;t7• ;,a:,) 

Par't No .. 

A 3.?32 2.4 400-33714 -- ---- -- _____-
B Va 3,2 400-33715 400-35883 400-33563 400-33563 -- _____-

C 5/32 4.0 400-33716 - -- 400-25784 - ---
D 3/15 4.8 400-33718 400-35884 400-33564 400-25785 81613-512-00H 400-25801 

E 7/32 5. 6 - 400-35885 400-33565 400-25786 -- --
F 1/4 6,4 400-33720 400-35886 400-33566 I 400-25787 81613-512-FOH 400-25803 

(l 9/32 7.1 400-33722 400-35887 400-33567 I 400-25788 - -
H b/1 ~ 7. 9 400-33723 400-35888 400-33568 400-25789 61613-512-HOH 400-25805 

K 3/5 9. 5 400-33724 -- _- 400-25790 61613-512-KOH 400-25806 

fl 7/'j511.1 ---- -- 400-25791 \11613-512-IIOH 400-25807 

L 1/2 12. 7 400-33727 --- -- 400-25792 - _-

Iii 5/8 15.9 -- -- -- 400-25793 --- --
N 3/4 19. 1 400-33729 -- -- 400-25794 !11613-512-NOH 400-25810 

P 7/ 8 22.2 400-33731 -- -- 400-25195 -- ---

Q 1 25.4 400-33732 -- 400-25796 -- ---
R 1-1/a 28.6 400-33733 -- -- 400-25797 81613-512-ROH 400-25813 

S 1-1/4 31.8 400-33734 -- -- 400-25798 ---

l--:-T;--f1:-·-:;3-:/:<j8f-.:3-:4..:.•..:.9,-=--==---==-+"""":::--=----==~,-=--=------:==-+--:-4-:-0::-0-_2:-:5:-:7:-:9:-:9_-=~==--=---==-,f-=----=----===--i 
U 1-1/238.1 -- ---- ---- 400-25800 - ---

A 1r 
Stitch spec ,f--F-+--------1----"*:,_ __ -+---*=----4-------¼--------¼---------l 

s * G * * 

Needle gauge size Feed Doe Needle clamp 8811, Sliding plate St iding plats Slidino plate as•. 
fl.Sm~(Left) au11.{fU ght) (F=ront) 

It Ill 
(Lower feed) 

la I) Sl(rz.lJ) It Ill l lft1Jl.&(t) I! il'Ji( ~) 11 jl)lfi(fl)!II 

Code n 0 ,ir ~ <> V ~ ~ J- •. ...w... 
. 

inch mm Part No. Part No. Part No. Part Pio. Part No. Part No. Part No~ 

A 3,:;2 2.4 ------ 400-35875 -- --B 1/3 3,2 232-05107 ----400-26027 

C S/32 4.0 --- - 400-26029 

D 3/j 6 4,8 232-05305 ----400-26031 

E 7..-:i2 5.6 --- --- 400-26033 

F 1/4 6,4 232-05503 --- 400-26035 226-01058 226-00555 

G 9..-:i2 7, 1 --- ----400-26037 

H 5/16 7. 9 --- -- 400-26039 

K 3/5 9.5 - -- 400-26041 

YI 7/16 11. 1 ------- 400-26043 400-34931 232-06709 

L l/2 12.7 --- 228-48105 400-26045 

M 5/g 15. 9 ------- 400-26047 226-0115 7 226-00654 
I N 3/4 19. I --- 228-48303 400-26049 

p 7/g 22.2 228-48402 400-26051 
Q 1 25.4 --- 228-48501 400-26053 226-01256 226-00753 

R 1-Va 28.6 ------ 400-26055 

I s 1 -1 /4 31 .8 --- -- 400-26057 

T 1-3/9 34.9 --- --- 400-26059 226-01355 226-00852 

u 1 -1/2 38. 1 --------400-26061 

A 

Stitch spec. F Spec. common Spec. common Spec. common Spec* common * ( f-7• /tit) 
5 

i fr I G IJ:liltll frllllil fr ii A I fr ll A ii 
Ti') * * 

30 -



18. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH-3528-7) 

~~3/-Yg!hfb-J[~ (LH-3528-7/fl) 

Needle ;iauge size Throat plate Needle clamp asm. 

tt I tt 1a tt Ill I 

~ 
1. 7 

i i tH ~ .. ~ 
Code 

J- ~. ..w... 
inch mm Part No. Pa rt No. Pert No, 

B l/5 3,2 400-35881 400-26027 400 35890 

C 5/32 4, 0 400-25485 400-26029 400-25817 

D 3/15 4.8 400-25490 400-26031 400 25818 

E 1/32 5,6 400-25491 400-26033 400-25819 

F l/4 6,4 400-25492 400-26035 400-26715 

G 9/32 7.1 400-25493 400-26037 400 25820 

H 5/15 7. 9 400-25494 400-26039 400 25821 

K 3/9 9,5 400-25495 400-26041 400 25822 

IV 7/16 11, 1 ------- ----L l/2 12. 7 400-25498 400-26045 400 25824 

ill 5/e 1 5. 9 400-25499 400-26047 400-25825 

N 3/4 19, 1 400-25500 400-26049 400 25826 

p 7/5 22. 2 400 25502 400-26051 400 25827 

Q 1 25.4 400-25503 400-26053 400-25828 

R 1 l/0 28.6 400-25504 400-26055 400-25829 

s 1 l/4 31. 8 400-25505 400-26057 400-25830 

Stitch spec. H- Spec. corPmon Spec. common * SI tl: I ft lJ 'A ii fr lJ j\ l1 

Needle gauge size Presser foot asm. SI id ins plate asn,. 
( Le,f t) 

ft I " c HU Jll9i(t)lll. 

(Tip divided) (Tip-divided) 

i i 
CHtUln) (HltS'tlllll) 

,. 
" " Code " e 

C: "': 
J-V ..w... "" "' 

inch mm Psrt Mo. Part No. Part No. 

B 1/9 3,2 400-35896 ---------C 5/32 4.0 400-35897 ----D 3/15 4.8 226 40353 228-16557 

E 7/32 5. 6 226 40452 -----F l/4 6.4 226 40551 228-16755 ----400-25247 
G 9/32 7. 1 226-40759 

H 5/16 7. 9 226-40858 ----K 3/9 9,5 226-40957 ----\'I 7/15 11.1 --------L 1/2 1 2. 7 226-41252 228-17159 

M 5/9 15. 9 226-41351 -----400-25248 

N 3/4 19. 1 226-41450 

p 7/9 22.2 226-41658 -----Q 1 25,4 228-41757 -----400-25249 

R 1- 1/a 28. 6 226-41856 ----s 1 - l/4 31. 8 226-41955 ----400-25250 

Stitch spec. I s * Spec. common 

I tl: I I G * fr I It ii 

- 31-

Feed dos 

* IJ ii 
(Opt ion) 

1. 7 (;t,·v,:,) 
1. 7 l~ I! 
H 

WVl 

':'"' 112.4 

Pa rt No. Part No. ------------------400-35891 400-25831 ---------400-35892 400-25833 ------------------------------------400-35894 51 400-25838 ---------------------------------------------------
* * 

SI idin9 plate asm, SI idin9 plate asm. 
(Risht) (Front) 

;ff1Jl( :ti) ll. l1t1Ji(M)lll 

~ ~ 
Part No. Part No. -----

400-25235 

400-31358 

400 25236 

400 25239 

400 25240 

Spec. common Spec, common 

ft I JI: I ft I # Ji 



19. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE 

lJ .A 1--

As to the place changed, refer to the corresponding Rev.No. 
When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are 
not interchangeable with each other: 
In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the 
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and 
place your orders. 

iftU'tU, i§Rev. No. JiH·:"J,IRl<t:~~1, 
$81,0)£iJtl1:ii1J~1j)'.JfVJJi{J-1i, ~IJIW.~.tl.1::J'o'I-Cv, ~ittr~a:T. 

40036442 

N o • 1 4 4 6 -@] · · · Rev . N o . 

•A:Added partsimll/D:Obsoleted partsllli/E:Erratum 

Rev. PageiRef. Parts No. Rev. Page Ref. Parts N o . 
* No. Ji: IN O. 

A I * No. 1{ No. "' j DO DO 

D 00 2 63 SM-4040655-SP A 0 1 2 63 SM 6040552-TP 
A 01 2 77 400-22407 
A 01 2 78 TA-0750704-RO 

D 00 4 1 1 400-26998 A 01 4 11 400-29964 
D 00 4 23 400-39182 A 0 1 4 23 400-32993 
D 00 .4 29 SU-8061550-TP A 0 1 4 29 SM-8061612-TP 

A 0 1 4 79 TA-0500301-RO 
A 0 1 4 80 TA-0370301-RO 

D 00 8 1 2 400-28490 A 0 1 8 1 2 400-42121 
D 00 8 17 1 0 1 - 1 1 2 0 1 A 0 1 8 1 7 226-14002 
D 00 8 18 101-09809 A 0 1 8 1 8 226-14101 
D 00 8 1 9 101-12506 A 0 1 8 1 9 226-14200 
D 00 8 24 SM-4050655-SP A 0 1 8 24 SM-4050855-SP 
D 00 8 32 400-28492 A 0 1 8 32 81820-563-000 
D 00 8 33 400-28493 A 0 1 8 33 Bl 821-051-000 
D 00 8 54 NM-6040000-SN A 0 1 8 54 NS-6110420-SP 

A 0 1 8 67 400-40549 
A 0 1 8 68 400-40550 

0 00 1 0 33 81636-581-AAO A 0 1 1 0 33 81636-581-BOO 
0 00 1 0 60 SM-7050850-TP i A 01 1 0 60 Slil-4051055-SP 
0 00 1 0 78 WP-1651616-SO A 01 1 0 78 WP-1751616-SO 

A 0 1 1 0 83 SM-6051850-TP 
A 01 1 0 84 229-52501 
A 0 1 1 0 85 SM-4050655-SP 
A 0 1 1 0 86 226-56003 
A 01 1 0 87 400 40924 
A 01 1 0 88 400-29257 
A 01 1 0 89 NM-6050001-SP 
A 01 1 0 90 WP-0520656-SA 

D 00 1 4 9 RC-0650811-KP A 01 1 4 9 400-10434 
D 00 1 4 62 400-35264 
D 00 1 4 63 SM-4050655-SP 
0 00 1 4 64 WP-0520656-SA 

A 0 1 1 4 62 SM-6052502-TP 

i A 01 1 4 63 83538-112-000 
A 0 1 1 4 64 SM-6040552-TP 

- 32-



Rev. Page Ref. Parts No. Rev. Page Ref. Parts No. 
* No. w No. " I * No. w No. " I aa aa 

D 00 1 6 34 SD-0700327-TP A 0 1 1 6 34 SD-0700328-TP 
D 00 1 6 36 229-52501 
D 00 1 6 37 SM-6051850-TP 
D 00 1 6 38 400-29257 
D 00 1 6 39 226-56003 
D 00 1 6 43 262-26209 
D 00 1 6 44 SM-6050800-SP 
D 00 1 8 1 8 SL-4030631-SC A 0 1 1 8 1 8 SL-4030641 -SE 

A 0 1 1 8 35 WP-0531000-SD 
D 00 20 46 226-02403 A 0 1 20 46 400-39604 
D 00 20 5 1 236-30007 

A 0 1 20 5 1 101-26803 
A 0 1 20 73 226-03708 
A 0 1 20 74 400-40809 
A 0 1 20 75 236-30106 
A 0 1 20 76 400-35264 
A 0 1 20 77 SM-4050655-SP 
A 0 1 20 78 WP-0520656-SA 
A 0 1 20 79 SM-4055001-SF 
A 0 1 20 80 WP-0531000-SD 
A 0 1 20 8 1 400-42086 

D 00 2 1 3 SL-4061691-SC A 0 1 2 1 3 SM-4062001 -SC 
A 0 1 2 1 7 WP-0641600-SC 

D 00 28 28 MDF-RX1600CO A 0 1 28 28 MML-007600CA 
D 00 28 38 400-36707 

- 33 -



N u M E R I C AL I N D E X 0 F p AR T s ~rnr 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 

il'o.ffi: 'A NO JMft: J{ NO Jl,.ffi: J{ NO Jkif 'A NO 

Bll04-051-000 2 26 MDP-500B0902 28 20 SM-1030501-SN 14 41 SM-7050850-TP 10 48 
Bl 118-512-000-A 6 40 MDP-500BI002 28 17 SM-1030501-SN 14 44 SM-8030312-TP 14 54 
Bl438-512-AOO 4 52 MDP-500Bl400 4 64 SM-1040750-TP 2 21 SM-8031612-TP 10 77 
Bl438-512-BOO 4 53 MDP-500Bl402 28 18 SM-1040750-TP 2 25 SM-8040402-TP 2 23 
Bl438-512-COO 4 54 MDP-500B2102 28 19 SM-1040750-TP 2 30 SM-8040412-TP 10 23 
Bl501-581-000 12 37 MML-007600CA 28 28 SM-2040750-TP 2 32 SM-8040412-TP 10 76 
Bl505-227-TOO-A 12 36 M4002-110-000 4 26 SM-2040750-TP IO 53 SM-8040502-TP 21 39 
Bl521-555-000 12 2 SM-4031501-SC 16 8 SM-8040612-TP 10 38 
Bl636-581-BOO IO 33 NM-6030001-SC 14 7 SM-4040601-SC 14 5 SM-8050412-TP 2 19 
Bl653-470-000 10 24 NM-6030001-SN 10 79 SM-40406 55-SP IO 31 SM-8050412-TP 10 ll 
Bl820-563-000 8 32 NM-6040001-SP IO 69 SM-4041001-SC 26 20 SM-8050412-TP 10 46 
Bl821-051-000 8 33 NM-6040002-SE 26 21 SM-4041055-SP 2 48 SM-8050612-TP 6 48 
Bl822-051-000 8 31 NM-6040002-SE 26 24 SM-4041055-SP 4 58 SM-8050612-TP 12 18 
Bl823-051-000 8 55 NM-6050001-SE 26 19 SM-4041201-SC 26 22 SM-805I002-TP 8 39 
Bl834-512-000 20 72 NM-6050001-SE 26 28 SM-4041655-SP 16 7 SM-8060550-TP 8 75 
B3111-126-000 6 33 NM-6050001-SP 10 28 SM-4042001-SC 26 23 SM-8060552-TP 4 14 
B3115-552-000 6 32 NM-6050001-SP 10 89 SM-4050655-SP 8 53 SM-8060552-TP 10 81 
B3ll8-552-AOO 6 45 NM-6050001-SP 16 37 SM-4050655-SP 10 85 SM-8060612-TP 4 9 
B3118-552-FOO 6 46 NM-6060001-CP IO 54 SM-4050655-SP 20 57 SM-8060612-TP 4 15 
B3120-125-000 6 34 NM-6060001-SE 22 5 SM-4050655-SP 20 77 SM-8060612-TP 4 20 
B3126-012-000 6 35 NM-6060003-SC 14 18 SM-4050855-SP 2 I SM-8060612-TP 4 38 
B3132-552-000 6 38 NM-61605ll-SE 26 27 SM-4050855-SP 2 4 SM-8060612-TP 4 40 
B3214-047-000 6 8 NS-6080210-SP 6 50 SM-4050855-SP 2 6 SM-8060612-TP 8 5 
B3517-009-000 20 43 NS-6090310-SP 18 22 SM-4050855-SP 6 57 SM-8060612-TP 8 62 
B3525°357-000 20 58 NS-6 ll03IO-SP 6 51 SM-4050855-SP 8 24 SM-8060612-TP 8 69 
B3534-012-000 20 59 NS-6110310-SP 18 9 SM-4050855-SP 14 14 SM-8060612-TP 8 70 
B3538-112-000 14 63 NS-6110310-SP 20 48 SM-4050855-SP 14 26 SM-8060612-TP 8 72 
B9101-490-000 28 8 NS-6110420-SP 8 54 SM-4050855-SP 16 14 SM-8060612-TP 10 44 
B9117-051-000 8 56 NS-6150310-SP 24 5 SM-4050855-SP 18 21 SM-8060612-TP 14 61 
B9117-051-000 28 24 NS-6150440-SP 24 11 SM-4051055-SP IO 60 SM-8060812-TP 4 45 
B9121-012-0AO 28 27 NS-6620310-SP 12 27 SM-4051255-SP 2 67 SM-8061550-TP 4 22 

SM-4051255-SP 10 27 SM-8061612-TP 4 29 
CM-1001000-01 2 54 PS-0300122-KH IO 30 SM-4051255-SP 20 19 SM-8063012-TR 22 6 
CM-2001001-01 2 69 PT-0502700-SO 4 51 SM-4051405-SE 26 18 SM-8081652-TP 4 17 
CM-2001001-02 2 68 SM-4051601-SC 21 4 SM-9040603-SC 2 28 
CM-2002002-01 2 52 RC-0650811-KP 14 3 SM-4055001-SF 20 79 SM-9050850-SP 14 21 
CM-2002002-02 2 53 RE-0320000-KO 18 27 SM-4062001-SC 21 3 SM-9050850-SP 14 31 
CM-3002000-01 2 70 RE-0400000-KO 16 23 SM-6030672-TP 10 34 SM-9051003-SD 14 57 
CM-3002001-Al 2 49 RE-0500000-KO 12 10 SM-6040552-TP 2 63 SM-9061203-SE 22 20 
CM-3011001-01 2 56 RE-0500000-KO 12 13 SM-6040552-TP 12 44 SM-9061853-SR 22 14 
CM-3011001-02 2 55 RE-0500000-KO 24 16 SM-6040552-TP 14 64 SQ-0000401-MZ 20 60 
CM-6001002-0 I 28 36 RE-0600000-KO 14 11 SM-6040602-TP 12 7 SQ-2050453-MZ 8 16 
CQ-2020000-00 4 3 RE-0700000-KO 24 13 SM-6040602-TP 20 40 SQ-2050453-MZ 8 25 
CQ-2020000-00 4 5 RE-0900000-KO 10 13 SM-6040650-TP 20 47 SQ-2060451-MZ 8 60 
CQ-2020000-00 8 37 RE-IOOOOOO-KO 22 13 SM-6040655-TP 2 31 SS-1090520-TP 14 47 
CQ-2020000-00 8 38 R0-0371801-00 12 3 SM-6041602-TP 20 71 SS-3090520-SP 18 29 
CQ-2520000-00 4 7 R0-0371801-00 20 62 SM-6050650-TP 10 71 SS-4110515-SP 21 15 
CQ-2520000-00 4 59 R0-0442401-00 8 27 SM-6050650-TP 16 35 SS-4110515-SP 21 33 
CQ-3030000-00 4 12 R0-0481901-00 20 16 SM-6050800-SP 10 I SS-4110615-SP 16 3 

R0-0481901-00 20 24 SM-6050800-SP IO 21 SS-4110715-SP 12 29 
D2112-555-BOO 2 3 R0-0801502-00 2 66 SM-6050800-SP 10 61 SS-4111215-SP 12 31 
D2ll2-555-BOO 20 63 R0-0982401-00 20 5 SM-6050802-TP 18 26 SS-5091020-SP 6 49 
D2464-555-BOO 16 22 R0-1952401-00 20 42 SM-6051000-SP 10 14 SS-6090520-SP 6 53 
D3128-555-DOO 6 36 R0-2192001-00 20 6 SM-6051002-TP 4 68 SS-6090580-TP 14 48 
D3129-555-DOO 6 37 R0-2573501-00 8 73 SM-6051002-TP 20 9 SS-6090810-TP 8 35 
D3163-555-BOO-A 12 30 SM-6051202-TP 14 34 SS-6111210-SP 4 30 
D3164-555-BOO 12 45 SB-1200002-00 4 46 SM-6051202-TP 14 37 SS-6121860-SP IO 19 

SB-1200025-00 4 37 SM-6051400-SP 10 41 SS-6153040-SP 8 42 
EA-9500B01-00 14 59 SD-0470316-TP 6 47 SM-6051600-SP 4 75 SS-70813IO-SP 21 24 
EA-9500BOI-00 20 45 SD-0490261-SP 21 23 SM-6051600-SP IO 6 SS-7081310-SP 21 40 
EA-9502B02-00 2 62 SD-0490261-SP 21 37 SM-6051600-SP 10 52 SS-7090910-TP 12 43 

SD-0500301-SP 18 23 SM-6051600-SP 10 74 SS-7110350-SP 21 19 
GAK-Al8300BO 24 14 SD-0640357-TP 12 14 SM-6051850-TP 10 83 SS-7110710-SP 16 15 
GAK-33027000 24 7 SD-0650321-TP 18 4 SM-6052502-TP 14 62 SS-7110840-SP 21 29 

SD-0700328-TP 16 34 SM-6060800-SP 2 12 SS-71214IO-TP 24 6 
HA-0005900-00 18 14 SD-0700346-TP 14 65 SM-6060800-SP 12 39 SS-8090670-SP 6 19 
HA-0019000-00 16 10 SD-0800352-SP 24 3 SM-6061002-TP 16 24 SS-8090670-SP 6 29 
HK-0346101-40 16 38 SD-0900356-TP 12 15 SM-6061150-TP 10 29 SS-8090670-SP 6 39 
HK-0346400-0B 16 13 SD-0900426-TP IO 4 SM-6061200-SP 14 28 SS-81I0410-TP 2 76 
HK-0346400-0B 16 19 SD-0900706-TP IO 55 SM-60616IO-SC 26 17 SS-8110510-SP 21 25 
HK-0346400-0B 18 20 SK-3412000-SC 21 12 SM-6061802-TP 4 71 SS-9111010-SP 16 21 
HW-2003900-00 18 15 SK-3482501-SE 28 2 SM-6062502-TP 8 50 
HW-5000700-00 16 9 SL-4030631-SC 18 3 SM-6063002-TP 16 29 TA-0290301-MO 8 29 
HW-5000700-00 18 16 SL-4030641-SE 18 18 SM-6063502-TP 8 43 TA-0290301-MO 8 49 

SL-4051001-MZ 4 33 SM-6750690-TP 10 25 TA-0370301-RO 4 80 
MDP-l 70B2100 4 65 SL-6040892-TN 20 4 SM-6850400-SP 14 53 TA-0490601-RO 4 42 

- 34-



NUMERICAL I N D E X O F P A R T S 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 

li'o:ffl: Ji NO 81,;ffi: 1i NO ,!Mi ~ NO Jl,illf Ji NO 

TA-0500301-RO 4 79 131-68000 26 9 229-30556 26 2 236-29306 20 33 
TA-0750404-RO 4 1 131-68109 26 10 229-30705 26 4 236-29405 20 21 
TA-0750704-RO 2 78 131-68208 26 11 229-30804 26 16 236-29405 20 27 
TA-0800504-RO 2 9 133-19405 10 73 229-30903 26 15 236-29405 20 34 
TA-0950806-RO 2 58 137-65607 20 64 229-31000 26 14 236-29900 2 65 
TA-1050504-RO 2 71 229-31109 26 13 236-30007 20 11 
TA-1050504-RO 2 72 225-29473 6 9 229-31307 26 7 236-30007 20 31 
TA-1250406-RO 2 IO 226-00555 2 37 229-31406 26 5 236-30007 20 38 
TA-1250406-RO 2 11 226-01058 2 33 229-31604 28 3 236-30007 20 50 
TA-1250406-RO 2 73 226-03708 2 44 229-32107 22 4 236-30007 20 52 
TA-1250705-RO 2 17 226-03708 20 73 229-32206 22 8 236-30007 20 53 
TA-1470704-RO 2 57 226-05307 4 2 229-32404 22 11 236-30007 20 54 
TA-1600406-RO 2 15 226-06800 4 66 229-32453 22 10 236-30007 20 65 
TA-1650406-RO 2 59 226-10307 IO 8 229-32800 28 5 236-30007 20 66 

226-13509 8 34 229-33006 28 25 236-30007 20 67 
WP-0350516-SD 6 55 226-14002 8 17 229-33105 28 6 236-30007 20 68 
WP-0371016-SD 8 36 226-14101 8 18 229-33204 28 7 236-30106 20 20 
WP-0371016-SD 18 30 226-14200 8 19 229-33303 28 26 236-30106 20 28 
WP-0430800-SD 2 50 226-19100 2 8 229-33600 21 11 236-30106 20 35 
WP-0430800-SD 20 70 226-21056 21 28 229-33659 21 9 236-30106 20 75 
WP-0450801-SD 4 31 226-21106 21 36 229-33758 21 IO 236-30601 20 30 
WP-0480856-SP 21 38 226-21155 21 27 229-34202 22 21 236-30601 20 37 
WP-0501016-SC 21 13 226-22401 4 10 229-34251 22 15 236-30650 20 29 
WP-0501016-SC 28 16 226-25503 2 35 229-34301 22 16 236-30650 20 36 
WP-0501016-SD 16 16 226-40551 12 42 229-34400 22 17 236-39701 28 4 
WP-0501016-SD 16 20 226-53802 8 58 229-34509 22 18 260-34702 28 15 
WP-0520656-SA IO 90 226-53802 28 21 229-34608 22 19 260-34801 28 13 
WP-0520656-SA 20 78 226-56003 IO 86 229-34707 22 12 262-30409 20 69 
WP-0531000-SD 14 22 226-56508 16 4 229-37965 4 32 262-33700 28 14 
WP-0531000-SD 14 32 226-57100 18 17 229-44508 12 28 
WP-0531000-SD 18 35 226-57209 18 5 229-44904 12 26 400-00344 20 23 
WP-0531000-SD 20 80 226-57308 18 8 229-45307 6 11 400-04171 4 16 
WP-0531001-SC 21 6 226-57803 2 46 229-45307 6 24 400-06323 2 74 
WP-0550800-SP 4 69 228-10907 4 8 229-45505 6 7 400-09196 18 6 
WP-0550800-SP 20 10 228-11301 6 41 229-45703 6 6 400-09222 6 54 
WP-0612056-SD 16 31 228-88507 8 74 229-52501 IO 84 400-10434 14 9 
WP-0621016-SD 8 44 229-01805 2 29 229-54200 16 5 400-11906 10 32 
WP-0621016-SD 16 26 229-07604 12 34 229-54309 16 6 400-11926 10 68 
WP-0621036-SP 24 10 229-07703 12 35 229-54408 16 11 400-11932 10 37 
WP-0621046-SP 14 17 229-07802 12 1 229-54606 16 2 400-11934 10 36 
WP-0641600-SC 21 7 229-08008 12 9 229-55504 18 2 400-11935 10 7 
WP-1021016-SD 24 12 229-20201 12 19 229-55900 18 IO 400-11939 10 43 
WP-1612616-SE 26 25 229-20706 2 18 229-56007 18 11 400-11946 IO 35 
WP-1751616-SD IO 78 229-21209 6 12 229-56205 18 7 400-11947 8 76 
WS-0510002-KN 26 29 229-21209 6 25 229-57104 18 13 400-12403 14 49 
WS-0521010-KN 21 5 229-21407 6 14 229-57203 18 19 400-12404 14 58 
WS-0610002-KP 16 30 229-21407 6 26 229-62005 6 28 400-12487 14 46 
WS-0631510-KP 16 25 229-21506 6 15 229-91400 24 8 400-12488 14 45 
WS-1643202-KR 26 26 229-21506 6 23 232-03201 6 42 400-12489 14 55 
WT-0530002-KS 2 7 229-21605 6 16 232-03300 6 44 400-12492 14 39 

229-21605 6 27 232-04506 4 60 400-12495 14 50 
101-09908 8 40 229-21704 6 17 232-04605 4 61 400-12496 14 56 
101-11508 8 59 229-21803 6 l8 232-04704 4 62 400-12497 14 38 
101-11508 28 22 229-21803 6 22 232-06709 2 75 400-12503 14 35 
101-12407 8 41 229-26000 28 31 235-33805 10 42 400-12504 14 29 
101-12605 8 20 229-26059 28 30 235-33904 IO 16 400-12505 14 19 
101-12704 8 21 229-26109 28 32 235-34019 10 47 400-12505 14 30 
101-19204 16 36 229-26208 28 33 235-34506 10 17 400-12506 14 20 
101-26803 20 51 229-26356 28 35 235-40305 20 49 400-13061 8 6 
101-61305 16 17 229-26505 28 34 235-42418 14 6 400-13316 14 60 
101-62600 22 9 229-27354 21 14 236-01057 2 5 400-13362 IO 64 
102-08700 18 28 229-28105 21 22 236-01305 2 64 400-13509 20 15 
102-09203 18 31 229-28303 21 21 236-09001 12 41 400-15669 14 24 
102-09500 18 32 229-28303 21 35 236-09209 12 33 400-15699 6 56 
102-09807 18 33 229-28402 21 20 236-09605 12 6 400-16748 8 26 
102-09906 18 34 229-28402 21 34 236-18804 8 7 400-16749 20 39 
102-10805 8 57 229-28501 21 26 236-26005 6 13 400-17033 14 51 
102-10805 28 23 229-28808 21 18 236-26005 6 21 400-17353 14 1 
110-40854 14 10 229-28808 21 32 236-26005 6 31 400-17361 14 13 
113-05901 14 27 229-28907 21 16 236-26054 6 10 400-17362 14 25 
124-55507 28 9 229-28907 21 30 236-26062 6 20 400-17394 14 2 
124-55705 28 IO 229-29004 21 17 236-27458 6 30 400-17399 14 8 
131-02702 4 76 229-29004 21 31 236-28803 20 13 400-17400 14 12 
131-60106 28 12 229-30309 26 12 236-28902 20 14 400-17401 14 15 
131-67556 26 1 229-30408 26 6 236-29306 20 12 400-17402 14 16 
131-67903 26 8 229-30507 26 3 236-29306 20 26 400-17403 14 23 

- 35-



NUMERICAL INDEX OF P A R T S 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF ,II,. 

~ NO &• J{ NO ,11,;Jil, Ji NO ill,;Ji!, Ji NO 

400-17624 4 27 400-28730 2 27 400-34675 2 42 400-17625 4 28 400-28766 2 2 400-34840 6 52 400-21883 14 40 400-28773 20 17 400-34853 22 3 400-21898 14 43 400-28774 20 18 400-34926 20 2 400-21899 14 42 400-28778 22 2 400-34931 2 40 400-22407 2 77 400-28797 18 24 400-34969 8 10 400-22427 6 5 400-28799 18 25 400-34970 8 47 400-22449 20 25 400-28851 8 2 400-34971 8 11 400-22450 20 32 400-28852 IO 51 400-34972 8 48 400-22589 8 22 400-28853 4 74 400-34974 12 32 400-22590 8 23 400-28854 IO 5 400-35151 12 11 400-22678 4 6 400-28855 IO 72 400-35180 2 51 400-23568 4 55 400-28868 12 5 400-35181 12 16 400-23569 4 56 400-29027 16 12 400-35264 20 76 400-24093 4 4 400-29047 4 39 400-35277 16 33 400-24436 4 18 400-29048 4 35 400-35278 16 32 400-25191 22 7 400-29049 4 43 400-35298 12 21 400-25235 2 38 400-29075 20 22 400-35298 12 23 400-25247 2 34 400-29078 2 20 400-35394 12 4 400-25316 10 65 400-29079 IO 20 400-35704 IO 50 400-25329 4 50 400-29257 IO 88 400-35828 12 22 400-25492 2 36 400-29347 2 22 400-35873 28 29 400-26035 4 63 400-29350 16 28 400-36125 28 40 400-26394 4 49 400-29570 8 28 400-36167 20 8 400-26395 4 48 400-29641 2 16 400-36221 24 l 400-26482 4 72 400-29905 21 2 400-36222 24 2 400-26673 IO 12 400-29964 4 11 400-36223 24 9 400-26811 2 60 400-30037 4 77 400-36333 20 61 400-26920 4 47 400-30298 2 14 400-36359 14 4 400-27099 4 25 400-30768 28 38 400-36360 16 18 400-28031 4 78 400-30856 16 27 400-36428 28 39 400-28116 4 36 400-30915 8 3 400-36433 10 18 400-28117 4 19 400-30954 24 15 400-36446 14 36 400-28245 2 13 400-30956 18 12 400-36679 IO 56 400-28250 6 4 400-30962 24 4 400-36682 8 14 400-28264 12 8 400-31348 10 26 400-36683 8 15 400-28268 12 17 400-31349 10 40 400-36690 2 61 400-28269 12 40 400-31350 10 75 400-36707 28 11 400-28271 8 1 400-31351 8 4 400-37488 28 37 400-28274 10 57 400-31352 14 33 400-39604 20 46 400-28275 10 58 400-31358 2 39 400-40549 8 67 400-28276 10 59 400-31862 4 57 400-40550 8 68 400-28277 IO 49 400-31864 4 13 400-40809 20 74 400-28279 10 39 400-32107 22 l 400-40924 10 87 400-28280 IO 63 400-32124 4 73 400-42086 20 81 400-28281 10 62 400-32142 4 34 400-42121 8 12 400-28284 10 3 400-32268 IO 45 
400-28285 10 82 400-32269 10 10 
400-28286 IO 9 400-32272 12 38 400-28287 10 70 400-32293 10 22 
400-28291 10 66 400-32405 20 55 
400-28293 10 2 400-32406 20 56 
400-28294 10 67 400-32707 6 1 
400-28485 8 8 400-32708 6 2 
400-28486 8 45 400-32709 6 3 
400-28487 8 9 400-32804 20 44 
400-28488 8 46 400-32896 2 43 
400-28489 8 61 400-32987 4 21 
400-28491 8 13 400-32993 4 23 
400-28494 8 30 400-32994 4 24 
400-28495 8 51 400-33160 14 52 
400-28496 8 52 400-33408 16 l 
400-28545 12 12 400-33409 21 l 
400-28546 12 20 400-33434 12 24 
400-28555 2 41 400-33435 12 25 
400-28560 8 63 400-33437 18 1 
400-28561 8 64 400-33439 28 1 400-28562 8 65 400-33667 4 44 400-28563 8 66 400-33668 10 80 
400-28652 4 41 400-33669 4 70 
400-28656 8 71 400-33995 10 15 
400-28666 4 67 400-34053 2 47 
400-28689 20 1 400-34246 20 41 400-28705 20 7 400-34267 21 8 400-28706 2 45 400-34649 20 3 400-28707 2 24 400-34660 6 43 

- 36-



JUKI CORPORATION 
MARKETING & SALES H.Q. 
8-2-1, KOKURYO-CHO, CHOFU-SHI 
TOKYO 182-8655, JAPAN 
PHONE : (81 )3-3480--2357. 2358 
FAX: (81)3--3430-4909. 4914 

Copyright@ 2005 JUKI CORP. 

*•©~3~-~~~---~T~~t 
Ut'J.tl,:1:T. 
All rights reserved throughout the world. 

JUKI f*iXat.i 
'i' 182-8655 li:JlHlll~11>$§llllliUJ8-2-1 
TEL. 03-3480-1111 (-it~) 

35fill, '*~-;::!ffl~l.t 
To order cw for further 

information, 
please contact : 

~-;jl";ffll 
TEL. 03-3480-2357('11 'I"' JH ::.,) 

* c.(})1~-'V •J ~ ~ ;;t:if!.im,~.li!.(})t.::~'fis'/J: < !i:J!T-l>:/J:6<;t ~J :;:-t. 
* The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement or the commodity without notice. 

ff C.(})I~-'!) I}~~ /;j;, 2005$11 jj;l!.:fE©if!.i1l!rf±~'t'$ijlo 1,1::'l'.,(})'t'j", 

* This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of November 2005. 

Printed in Japan 




